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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Samson porcelain figure of a lady playing a mandolin with a lamb at her feet in front of a floral bocage raised
on a Rococo base 22cm £50-100

There are several chips to the flowers

2 A Beswick figure of an Old English Sheepdog with Dulux Gold Gloss Finish tin of paint no.1990 by Mr
Mortimer, gold Beswick mark, 31.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

3 A Lladro figure of a young boy holding a puppy, for the Lladro Collectors Society 1989, 21cm £30-50

4 A Beswick figure of a cantering shire horse no.H975, brown gloss, by Arthur Gredington 22.2cm £30-50

5 A Lladro figure of a standing polar bear cub 11cm £30-50

6 A Beswick figure of a huntsman on a rearing horse with red coat and brown gloss by Arthur Gredington no.868
 25.4cm ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

The tail has been restored

7 A Lladro figure of a seated angel 10cm £30-40

8 A Beswick figure of a standing shire horse no.818, brown gloss by Arthur Gredington 21.6cm £30-50

9 A Lladro figure of a girl playing a mandolin 21cm, a ditto of a goose 12cm together with a Lladro Collectors
Society plaque £30-50

10 A Beswick figure of a huntsman in a red jacket on a brown gloss horse no.1501 by Arthur Gredington 21cm
£60-90

11 A Nao figure of a dog and kitten 11cm, a ditto of geese 6cm, a puppy 5cm and geese beside a tree trunk 10cm
£30-40

12 A Beswick figure of a shire mare no.818 in rocking horse grey by Arthur Gredington 21.6cm £50-75

13 A Victorian Copeland parian bust of a classical lady - Art Union of London 35cm £30-50

This bust is chipped

14 A Beswick figure of a cantering shire H975 in rocking horse grey by Arthur Gredington 22.2cm £50-75

15 A Lladro figure of a girl with puppy looking into a hand mirror 5468 15cm (missing an accessory) together with
a Lladro figure of a young girl wearing a towel holding an atomiser 6799 18cm £30-40

16 A Beswick group of a brown mare and an orange bay foal no.953 19cm £30-50

17 A 19th Century Samson baluster vase and cover with reticulated lid and body decorated with an armorial and
flowers 44cm £20-30

The lid is stuck and damaged, the body is stuck and some of the reticulation is missing

18 A Beswick figure of Cleveland Bay horse in brown matt no.3999 21.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

19 Three Royal Doulton figures - Balloon Seller HN2818 15cm, The Master HN2325 15cm and Lorna HN2311
20cm £30-50

20 A Beswick figure of a cantering shire horse H975 in rocking horse grey by Arthur Gredington 22.2cm £40-60

21 A Waterford Crystal pedestal bowl 11cm, a ditto bell 11cm and a vase 10cm, boxed £40-60

22 A Beswick figure of a horse - Spirit of Freedom no.2689, brown matt, by Graham Tongue 17.8cm £30-50
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23 A Victorian parian figure of a classical lady standing beside a slate, Egypt, Romans, Greece, raised on a
circular base 31cm, a ditto of a robed lady 31cm £30-40

Both are chipped and 1 is missing an arm

24 A Beswick figure of a Palomino mare (facing right, head down), no.1812, gloss, by Arthur Gredington 14.6 cm
£40-60

25 A Jenny Winstanley figure of a crouching cat no.5 with glass eyes 34cm and a ditto figure of a seated cat no.2
18cm £30-50

26 A Beswick figure of a Lipizzaner horse with rider no.2467, white gloss horse by Graham Tongue 25.4cm (
photo centre pages ) £80-100

27 A Lladro group of a young boy with a hound and puppies no.5456 13cm £30-50

28 A Beswick figure of a Pinto Pony skewbald brown and white by Arthur Gredington 16.5cm £30-50

29 A contemporary Moorcroft baluster vase, the green ground with flower heads 10cm £40-60

30 A Continental Art Nouveau glass vase with mottled 2 colour decoration and overlaid gilt floral work 19cm
£40-60

31 A Beswick figure of a stocky jogging mare 855, brown gloss by Arthur Gredington 16cm together with a ditto
horse (head tucked, leg up) 1549 by Pal Zalmen brown gloss 19.1cm £40-60

32 A Langham pink glass figure of a standing elephant 8cm, a ditto 7.5cm and 2 Swarovski Crystal elephants
£30-50

33 A Beswick figure - Hunter, first version, grey gloss, no.660 by Graham Tongue 20.3cm £40-60

34 A pair of Royal Doulton oviform vases decorated flowers 8884 23cm £30-40

35 A Beswick figure of a grazing shire horse 1050, brown gloss by Arthur Gredington 14cm and a ditto Swish tail
horse 1182, brown gloss, by Arthur Gredington 22.2cm £40-60

36 Two Royal Worcester gilt metal mounted trinket boxes from The Connoisseur Collection, limited edition
no.438/500 and 254/500 6cm, two Royal Crown Derby posy dishes and 2 ditto vases £30-50

37 A Beswick group Shetland Pony no.1033 and foal no. 1034 in brown gloss by Arthur Gredington 14.6cm and
9.5cm,  together with a ditto Spirit of the Wind no.2688 in black brown gloss by Graham Tongue 20.3cm
£40-60

38 A Beswick figure of a highland pony (Mackionneach), dun, no.1644 by Arthur Gredington 18.4cm £40-60

39 Three Beswick figures horses - Adventure no.2876, black, brown matt, Spring Time no.2837, matt brown and
Young Spirit no.2839, all 11.9cm, raised on a wooden base and by Graham Tongue £40-60

40 A Beswick figure of a horse (head tucked, leg up) in rocking horse grey no.1549 by Pal Zalmen 19.1cm £50-75

41 A Beswick figure of a Palomino horse (prancing Arab type), gloss, no.1261 by Arthur Gredington 17.2cm and a
ditto foal 12cm £40-60

42 A Beswick figure of a swish tail horse no.1182, in rocking horse grey gloss by Arthur Gredington 22.2cm
£50-70

43 A Beswick figure of a horse (prancing Arab type), in rocking horse grey, no.1261 17.2cm together with a ditto
mare (facing right, head down) grey, no.1812, 14.6cm, both by Arthur Gredington £40-60

44 A Beswick figure of a horse Spirit of Peace, white matt,  no.2916, by Graham Tongue 12.1cm and Spirit of
Wisdom, black, no 4078 by Shane Ridge 24.1cm £40-60

45 A Beswick figure of Red Rum, bay matt,  no.226 from the Connoisseur Series by Amanda Hughes-Lubeck
22.9cm £50-75

46 A Beswick figure First Born, chestnut mare and foal, no.182 from the Connoisseur Series by Amanda Hughes-
Lubeck  17.8cm £40-60
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47 A Beswick figure of a Shire mare horse, in brown matt, no.818 by Arthur Gredington 21.6cm £40-60

48 A Lladro group of  polar bears and cub beside a fishing hole in the ice 16cm £40-60

49 A Nao group of 2 angels singing 21cm, a ditto of an angel playing a banjo 21cm and a gosling 8cm £30-50

The first item has chipped fingers

50 A Nao figure of a young girl wearing a night dress yawning 30cm, ditto of a goose girl holding a basket of fruit
24cm and a ditto of a seated ballerina 22cm £30-50

51 A Continental clear glass tankard with pewter mounts 20cm, a square decanter and stopper 20cm and a
Chinese figure of a rabbit 19cm £30-50

52 A Victorian transfer print pottery ladle and 6 others £30-40

53 A pair of German blue glazed jugs with mask spouts and scroll handles decorated with mythical beasts and
crests 36cm £40-60

55 A Murano free form open bowl with millefiori decoration 50cm together with a pair of Studio Glass free form
sculptures 30cm £40-50

The base of the bowl has a broken segment

56 A MacIntyre commemorative mug R Caton Woodville 1899 "A Gentleman in Khaki" with the absent minded
beggar by Rudyard Kipling 8cm and a HRH Princess Mary commemorative mug 7cm £30-50

57 A Beswick figure of a Dalmatian, fireside model 2271 by Graham Tongue 34.9cm boxed £80-120

58 A Galle style cameo glass vase decorated with thistles, bearing a signature 5.5cm £30-50

61 A set of gilt decorated dinnerware retailed by Thomas Goode and Co. comprising 10 small plates 20cm, 24
medium plates 23cm and 11 large plates 25cm £30-50

62 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a magpie with frog standing on a rock, no.365, 34cm £60-100

63 Four Victorian Copeland cabbage leaf plates, 2 serving dishes and 2 two handled dishes £30-50

The 2 plates are chipped and 1 is cracked, 3 dishes are chipped

64 A Beswick figure of a mare horse (facing left) no.976 in rocking horse grey by Arthur Gredington 17.2cm
£50-75

65 A 19th Century Spode style dessert service with painted spring flowers, pattern 733, enclosed in blue and gilt
floral borders comprising 10 plates 22cm, 2 scallop dishes 24cm and a 2 handled dish 29cm £60-90

66 A pair of mallet shaped decanters and stoppers £20-30

67 A Galle style carved cameo oviform vase decorated with flowers bearing a signature 19cm £40-60

68 A Loetz style bulbous 2 handled bowl with stylised floral motif 25cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

69 A Wedgwood lustre deep bowl decorated with dragons, the interior with garden landscapes 18cm £50-80

70 A Galle style carved cameo baluster vase decorated with an extensive landscape bearing a signature 16cm
£40-60

71 A Loetz style green glazed vase with metal collar 10cm and a gourd shaped purple ditto 13cm £40-60

72 A Galle style carved cameo baluster vase decorated with grapes and vine leaves 16cm £30-50

73 A Mdina squat globular glass vase 12cm, a Studio ditto 21cm £30-50

74 Two Royal Worcester figures - October 3417 20cm and Water Baby 3151 15cm £30-50

75 A Royal Copenhagen white glazed vase decorated with flowers 4494, 24cm, a Kaiser matt finish ditto 16cm
and a cylindrical ditto 24cm £40-50

76 A Lladro figure of a swan 5231 18cm £30-50

77 A Studio Glass figure of a cockerel 27cm and 5 items of Studio glassware £40-60

78 A Coalport 2 handled cup and cover decorated with flowers 17cm, a pair of Coalport urn shaped 2 handled
vases and covers with rams head handles 21cm £40-60
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79 A Japanese tea set comprising a bulbous teapot, sugar bowl, cream jug, 4 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6 plates
together with 2 condiments and a dish £30-50

80 A Royal Doulton Rip Van Winkle liqueur flask D6463 9cm, a Falstaff ditto D6385 10cm, a Royal Doulton
character mug - The Gardener D6634 10cm, Auld Mac D5824 8cm, Robin Hood a mark 8cm, Auld Charlie
8cm, Robinson Crusoe D6539 9cm, John Peel a mark 8cm and Auld Mac a mark 8cm £30-50

81 A Doulton Lambeth jardiniere stand with stylised flowers 48cm £30-50

82 A Wedgwood black jasper vase 13cm and a quantity of boxes, dishes etc £30-40

83 A Lladro figure of a swan no.6175 10cm £30-40

84 Two Royal Worcester figures - August 3441 13cm and June 3486 15cm £30-40

85 A Lladro figure of a swan 5230 21cm £30-40

86 A modern French octagonal casket with gilt metal mounts decorated with fete gallant scenes 15cm £30-40

87 A pair of Royal Worcester blush porcelain vases decorated with flowers no. 1047 23cm, 2 mugs and a bowl
£30-50

88 A Parian style figure of Venus de Milo 72cm £40-60

There are several chips to this figure

89 A Royal Worcester dinner service Mathon pattern comprising 16 side plates, 8 hors d'oeuvres plates, 8 large
plates, 6 dessert dishes, tureen and lid, sauce boat and stand, a large serving plate and platter £40-60

90 A Cauldon tea set comprising 12 tea cups, 12 saucers, 12 side plates, sugar bowl and cream jug decorated
with roses £30-50

91 A contemporary Chinese fish bowl the interior decorated with carp the exterior with figures in garden
landscapes 25cm £30-40

92 A 19th Century Chinese carved hardwood vase stand decorated with flowers and fruits 22cm ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

93 A Japanese tea set comprising saki pot, sugar bowl and cover, milk jug, 6 tea cups, 6 tea saucers and 6 small
plates, the cups with lithophane bases £30-50

94 A pair of Japanese fluted vases decorated with birds amongst flowers 27cm £40-60

96 A Chinese oviform vase decorated with figures in a garden and script 30cm together with a yellow ground
oviform vase and cover decorated with figures in a garden 29cm £50-75

The 2nd item has a stuck lip

97 A 19th Century Cantonese teapot and cover decorated with panels of figures in pavilions and birds 13cm, a
later ditto in a wicker basket, a similar teapot, a blue and white ditto, tea bowl, saucer and lid and a miniature
vase £30-50

The 1st item has a chipped lid, 2nd item a cracked lid, blue and white teapot has a chipped lip, smaller teapot
is chipped

98 A 19th Century Chinese blue and white oviform vase and cover with stylised flowers and double ring mark to
base 27cm and an octagonal Imari plate £30-50

The lip is stuck and cracked and the lid chipped, the plate is stuck

99 A pair of Oriental club shaped table lamps in the form of urns with gilt decoration 13cm £40-60

100 A pair of large Oriental style porcelain table lamps in the form of urns 54cm x 29cm £80-120

101 A table lamp in the form of a Cantonese vase 39cm x 13cm £40-60

102 A modern Chinese porcelain handled calligraphy brush 41cm £20-30
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

151 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £30-50

152 A rectangular planished copper tea tray 3cm x 60cm x 44cm £30-50

153 A Victorian brass and mesh nursery spark guard 31cm x 65cm x 21cm £50-75

154 Three bottles of 1992 Grand Cru Bonneau du Martray Corton red wine £200-250

155 Two bottles of 2003 Dom Perignon champagne £200-250

156 Four bottles of 1983 Chateau Coutet Blanc Sec Graves, a bottle of 2004 Louis Jadot Domaine Gagey Savigny-
Les-Beaune 1er Cru Clos des Guettes and a bottle of 2009  La Chablisienne Chablis Vieille Vignes "Les
Venerables" white wine £60-80

157 Five bottles of 2017 Maschio dei Cavalieri Rive di Colbertaldo Millesimato Prosecco Valdobbiadene DOCG,
two bottles of Rotari Cuvee 28+ Brut Metodo Classico Trento DOC and one bottle of Rotari Cuvee 28+ Brut
Rose Metodo Classico Trento DOC £40-60

158 Six bottles of 1978 Grand Cru Classe Chateau Branaire-Ducru - St Julien red wine £220-280

159 Eight bottles of 1996 Chateau La Gurge - Margaux  red wine £150-200

160 A bottle of 1993 Dom Perignon champagne £140-180

161 Six bottles of 2007 Tardieu-Laurent Rasteau Cotes du Rhone Villages Vieille Vignes  red wine £100-140

162 Two bottles of 1997 Chateau Pichon - Lussac St. Emilion OOC and 4 bottles of 2010 Chateau Fourcas Hosten
- Moulis red wine £80-120

163 Six bottles of 1978 Chateau Batailley - Pauillac wine £250-300

164 Three bottles of 2007 Regis Bouvier Gevrey Chambertin, two bottles of Parent Pommard 1er Cru believed to
be from the early 1990's and 1 bottle of 2008 Domaine Guillemard-Clerc Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru red wine
£260-320

165 Three bottles of 2015 Domaine Drouhin Roserock Chardonnay - Eola-Amity Hills, Oregon white wine,
contained in a presentation box £50-75

166 A bottle of Dimple Haig whisky £30-40

167 A 70cl bottle of Laphroaig 10 years old single malt whisky £20-30

168 A bottle of 1998 Dow's vintage port together with a bottle of Comte de Lauvia Armagnac £30-40

169 A pair of Art Nouveau copper and brass candlesticks 21cm £30-50

170 A Victorian cast iron door stop in the form of a seated Mr Punch 31cm x 22cm x 8cm £30-50

171 A Victorian copper jelly/ice cream mould 15cm x 18cm £40-60

172 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks fitted bells to the centre and raised on circular bases 32cm x 15cm
together with a pair of Victorian polished brass gas light brackets 26cm x 12cm £40-60

173 A Victorian style head and shoulders portrait bust of a child wearing a top hat raised on square base marked
Houndonf 1823 40cm x 9cm x 10cm £100-150

174 An oval wooden Shaker style box 17cm x 29cm x 19cm with light carved decoration £60-80

175 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing lady raised on an oval base 46cm x 27cm x 20cm £100-150

176 A pair of copper and brass Turkish coffee pots 29cm h £30-40
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177 A box of Crystalate snooker balls £30-40

All balls have minor scratches and bruises but are otherwise in good condition. The box is worn.

178 A Dawe Octave band sound level meter type no.1449A, serial no. 623 complete with leather case together with
a Unilab sound level meter £30-50

179 A Victorian cast iron doorstop 33cm x 15cm x 9cm £30-50

180 A set of 3 graduated Joseph Sankey and Sons hammered copper jugs of waisted form 27cm, 21cm and 16cm
£30-50

181 An Art Nouveau style bronze figure of a standing lady raised on an oval base 46cm x 8cm x 10cm £75-100

182 A pair of Victorian spelter figures of Marley horses raised on oval bases 44cm x 33cm x 16cm £40-60

183 A 19th Century oval wooden Shaker style box with carved decoration 17cm x 29cm x 18cm £60-80

184 A Philip Harris radio micrometer and a Philip Harris AC/DC converter £30-40

185 An oval copper kettle with opaque glass handle 25cm x 15cm x 17cm, together with 3 copper saucepans with
iron handles 13cm x 23cm, 10 x 17cm and 13cm x 20cm £40-60

186 A pair of blue ground cloisonne floral patterned club shaped vases 27cm x 11cm £50-75

187 A Spong's Redseal table knife cleaner £30-40

188 A Picquot Ware 4 piece tea service £30-50

189 Two 19th Century circular brass preserving pans with iron handles 15cm x 31cm and 14cm x 28cm together
with a brass saucepan with polished steel handle £40-60

191 An Edwardian French spelter figure Semeur Par Foretay 31cm x 10cm £40-60

192 A Victorian oval brass kettle raised on 3 bun feet 24cm x 28cm x 19cm together with a brass preserving pan
with iron swing handle 13cm h x 26cm w £30-50

193 A Victorian brass bell shaped door stop 35cm x 13cm x 7cm together with an Edwardian reeded brass ditto
24cm x 12cm x 6cm £30-50

194 An induction coil and a resistance lorenz together with 4 brass and metal inter connectors £30-40

195 An Art Nouveau spelter head and shoulders portrait bust of a young girl raised on a shaped marble base 46cm
x 28cm x 20cm £80-120

196 An Art Nouveau style carved mahogany wall bracket 24cm x 29cm x 14cm together with a mahogany and
brass banded wall bracket 41cm x 36cm x 22cm £30-50

197 A helmet shaped coal scuttle, a brass and iron lantern 21cm x 11cm, a leather martingale hung 5 horse brases
and 7 horse brasses £30-40

198 An Art Nouveau style bronzed table lamp in the form of a standing semi naked lady supporting a frosted globe
66cm x 15cm £75-100

200 A Dinky 101 Thunderbirds II and IV model in turquoise green, boxed. £60-80

The model is in good condition and contains a plastic Thunderbird IV . The operations of spring loaded landing
legs work. The Thunderbird 2 model  has some chipping to its left wing and rear right fin. The paper base has
a small biro mark and four rust spots where the rolled of the model have rested otherwise it is in good
condition. The plastic bubble over is in good order with no serious denting.

201 A Corgi 71 Ford 5000 tractor, boxed. £30-40

The model is in good condition with very minor paint loss. The plastic insert is split on the rim of the base and
is fragile. The box plastic window is crumpled and torn. The box is frayed on the edges and crumpled in places
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202 A Dinky model 353 Shado 2 Mobile tank with flip over roof and rocket launcher (from the TV show "UFO"),
boxed. It is the variant with a green body and brown rollers. £30-40

The model is in good condition with minor chipping and paint loss. The flip over mechanism works and the
rocket fires. The treads roll smoothly. The box is in poor condition,  frayed and damaged at the edges. there is
evidence of minor pen marks. There is a tuck in flap missing at one end of the box

203 A Corgi 811 James Bond Moon Buggy from "Diamonds are Forever. Boxed £60-80

The model is complete. The scanner spins on car movement and the roof opening mechanism works. The
model is in good condition with little paint loss or chipping. The plastic window on the box is torn and crumpled.
The Moon backdrop insert is present and in good order. The box itself is frayed at the edges and crumpled in
places

204 Six Corgi models of Aircraft to include:- 1302 Piper Navajo in Red and Blue, 1303 Lockheed F-104 Starfighter
in camouflage, 1305 Gruman F-11a Tiger in silver 1307 Saab 35x Draken, 1311 Messerschmitt ME410 £30-40

205 3 Dinky model aircraft to include :- 719 Spitfire MkII "Battle of Britain", 721 Junkers Ju 87B "Battle Of Britain"
and a 717 Boeing 737. All boxed £60-80

206 A Corgi model Aston Martin 261 from the James Bond film Goldfinger (gold roof) £40-60

The model has working ejector seat and front machine guns. The rear window bullet shield is present though
sticks. The model does not have much paint loss. The box is missing insert and all accessories.  It is in poor
condition missing a flap and crumpled

207 A Corgi Dodge Livestock Transporter No 484 together with a Farm Tipper Trailer No 62, both boxed £30-40

Both toys are play worn and the boxes are in poor condition

208 A Dinky SuperToys Fire Engine No 955 ( with glazing and red hubs, boxed. £40-50

209 A Dinky SuperToys Leyland 8-wheel chassis No 936, boxed £30-40

210 A Dinky SuperToys Wayne School Bus No 949 (black lines, black red bumper) £40-50

211 3 Corgi Volvo P1800 no 258 from The Saint TV show with black logo, boxed together with a Corgi Man From
Uncle Oldsmobile in purple (unboxed). £30-40

All 3 Volvos are play worn and chipped with one having pen marks on the body another missing wheel and
crack windscreen, box is crumpled and torn. Oldsmobile has some chipping to one side.

212 A Corgi musical Walls Ice cream No 474 together with a Karrier Ice Cream Van  No 428 £40-50

Both modeLs are play worn and chipped. Both had all sliding windows. The model 474 musical box does not
work. The model 428 has its swivelling ice cream salesman present.

213 4 Corgi Chipperfields vehicles to include 487 Parade Vehicle, 503 Giraffe Transporter, Major 1121 Crane
Truck, Major 1123 Circus Cage (63-68 variation) £40-50

214 A collection of Matchbox Superfast cars to include :- 11b Flying Bug (red body, grey glass), 13b Baja Buggy
(green body, flower label), 20a Lamborghini Marzal (Red Body Orange interior), 22b Freeman Intercity (purple
body), 39d Clipper, 45a Ford Group 6 (dark green body, square 7 decal), 46b Stretcha Fetcha (blue glass),
53a Ford Zodiac Mk.IV  (Metallic light green), 54b Ford Capri (pink body), 54b Ford Capri (orange body, black
bonnet), 56a BMC 1800 PininFarina (gold body, narrow wheels), 69c Rolls Royce Silver Shadow (blue body
brown interior), 70b Doge Dragster (dark pink, snake decal), 72b DRN Hovercraft (SRN Union Flag Decal),
74b Daimler Fleetline Bus (Cream, Esso Decals), 74b Daimler Fleetline Bus (Green, Esso Decals) £30-40
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215 A collection of Matchbox 1-75 regular wheels models to include :- 32c Leyland Tanker (green, silver base, BP
decal), 42b Studebaker Lark Wagonaire (blue green, missing roof and figures), 43c Pony Trailer (dark green
base), 43c Pony Trailer (dark green base, missing ramp), 44b Rolls Royce Phantom V (Light Mauve ?? body,
black plastic wheels), 44c GMC Refrigerator Truck (red body, green container), 52b BRM Racing Car (dark
blue), 53c Ford Zodiac Mk.IV (light blue, cream interior), 2 X 54b Cadillac Ambulance, 58c AF Girder Truck (6
Girders), 60b Site Hut Truck, 61b Alvis Stalwart BP (white body, ribbed carrier bed), 62a AEC General Service
Lorry, 63 Dodge Crane Truck (red hook), 64b MG11000, 65c Class Combine Harvester (yellow front hubs,
hole to base), 70b Ford Grit Spreader (red body, primrose yellow container) £30-40

216 A collection of Matchbox 1-75 regular wheels models to include :-  3b Bedford Tipper (grey body, maroon
tipper, black plastic wheels), 3c Mercedes Ambulance, 8e Ford Mustang (white with chrome wheels), 12c Land
Rover Safari (green with brown luggage), 13d Dodge Wreck Truck (yellow cab, green body, grey broken hook),
2 X 17d Foden Tipper (red base), 20c Chevrolet Impala Taxi (orange yellow, black plastic wheels), 22c Pontiac
GP Sports Coupe (red body), 24c Rolls Royce Silver Shadow, 27 Mercedes 230SL, 28c Jaguar MK10 (brown
body, black plastic wheels), 29c  Fire Pumper Truck (recessed door) £40-50

217 3 Dinky Meccano bren guns, 2 Dinky tanks, 2 military lorries and a 3 section limber £30-50

218 15 Corgi Juniors die cast models £30-50

219 100 Del Prado N gauge model locomotives together with editions of "Locomotives of the World" £70-90

220 12 Corgi model omnibuses together with The Brewery Collection a Mitchell and Butler Scammell £30-50

221 17 Corgi Classic model vehicles, boxed £30-50

222 A 19th Century style yellow bear with articulated limbs 45cm £30-50

223 A Herman musical bear 39cm together with a brown Herman bear £30-40

224 A metal framed model doll 22cm £20-30

225 Simon and Halbig, a porcelain doll with open and shutting eyes, open mouth with teeth, the head incised
SBPH 1909 4/0 Germany £40-60

226 A Hornby OO gauge locomotive and tender George V Class, King Edward I, R.759 Albert Hall, R.761 Hall
Locomotive Kemeller Nanohall, R.392 County Class County of Bedford boxed, together with a Triang Hornby
tank engine £40-60

227 A 1.35 scale diorama Rommel's half track 6cm x 51cm x 41cm £40-60

228 A Steiff miniature teddy bear with articulated limbs 8cm, 1 other 9cm together with a brown Steiff bear 13cm 
and 1 other Steiff figure of a pony 13cm £50-75

229 A Steiff 150th anniversary bear complete with medallion 10cm £50-75

230 A Dormouse designs yellow teddy bear with articulated limbs 15cm together with a Merrythought 2012 Olympic
Games bear £30-50

231 Two Herman limited edition bears - 206 of 500 and 244 of 500 £40-60

232 A Steiff limited edition teddy bear with a dromedary, boxed £50-75

233 A Merrythought figure of a standing lion 32cm, a Dean's limited edition Rag Book Company brown teddy bear,
an Angela Burman dog 22cm, a Wee Willie Winkie teddy bear £30-50

234 A Kosen figure of a brown bear 54cm, a Laura Grant bear and a Joan Hanna limited edition bear £30-40

235 A Herman limited edition miniature bear 9cm "Wee Willie Winkie", 1 other 11cm and a Deb Canham panda,
boxed £30-40

236 SEL a model major "1550" twin cylinder steam engine, boxed and with instructions £50-75

237 A circular Eastern embossed charger 25cm, 1 other 29cm together with 2 Benares brass ditto 31cm and 25cm
and a brass and enamelled ditto 20cm £30-50
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238 Six Hornby OO gauge carriages boxed - 3 = RR456, 2 - RR457 and 1 = RR458, together with 2 Airfix GMR
carriages boxed and a small quantity of rolling stock £40-60

239 A Wickenden bear, a Cliff Richard Collection bear 40cm and a Dormouse design limited edition bear 30cm
£40-60

240 A Herman limited edition yellow teddy bear 49cm, a Rachael Wintle teddy bear 49cm and a Russ Platinum
edition bear 42cm £30-50

250 A Philip Harris morse key and a battery coil etc £30-50

251 A Joseph Sankey and Sons Art Nouveau embossed copper crumb tray and brush £30-50

252 A 19th Century Japanese bronze and enamelled jardiniere, the base with seal mark decorated birds amidst
reeds 24cm x 27cm diam. £60-90

There is an old solder repair to the base

253 A 19th Century copper twin handled tea urn raised on a triform base with bun feet 46cm x 32cm £30-50

254 Two porcelain mercury baths, a viscometer and a bernoulli tube together with 2 vacuum flasks £30-40

256 An Art Nouveau style bronzed table lamp in the form of a semi-naked seated girl supporting a frosted glass
globe raised on a square base 38cm x 13cm x 13cm £50-75

257 A reproduction scrimshaw tusk decorated the clipper Cultivator 16cm x 5cm £40-60

258 Husher, two Arts and Crafts pewter match boxes together with a Danish Just matchbox £20-30

259 A 19th Century steel and wooden corkscrew together with a brass chamber stick incorporating a matchbox
£30-50

260 F Sanzel, a 19th Century bronze of a standing cupid raised on a square stepped base 7cm x 5cm x 5cm
£150-200

261 A Continental engraved oval tobacco box with hinged lid 3cm x 13cm x 5cm and a 19th Century brass bell with
turned wooden handle 16cm x 7cm £30-50

262 Three Sir Henry Lunns enamelled holiday rep badges £40-60

1 has damage to the enamel

263 A 19th Century century steel and ebony corkscrew complete with brush £60-80

264 A Southern Aero Club enamelled radiator badge together with a Tiger Club enamelled radiator badge by Gaunt
£50-75

Both badges are damaged

265 A Guild of Air Pilots and Navigators enamelled radiator badge and 1 other for The Popular Flying Association
£50-75

The first badge is damaged

266 J M Thompson of Sheffield, a twin bladed folding knife with horn effect grip, a three bladed French folding knife
with corkscrew spike and horn grip, together with a folding a knife the blade marked Stainless Inox the grip
marked WIlkinson Sword £20-30

267 A jambiya style dagger with 21.5cm blade with gilt metal scabbard £30-40

268 A 19th Century copper and brass powder/shot flask 15cm x 7cm £30-50

269 Six early black and white photographs contained in gilt frames, the reverse marked Hobcraft's 419 Oxford
Street, contained in a plush leather case, together with 2 other early photographs £60-80

270 A pair of silvered figures of reclining lions 7cm x 13cm x 5cm £30-50

271 A 19th Century iron model cannon with 14cm barrel, raised on an associated wooden gun carriage £40-60

272 A Chinese Feng Shui compass boxed, a W Heath of Plymouth pocket barometer contained in a leather case
(hinge to case f), J Hicks a Victorian ivory thermometer contained in a leather case £50-75
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273 A Continental cylindrical brass jar and cover, the lid embossed a crown and marked Gott Mint Uns, a miniature
brass mortar, a brass vesta case and a small collection of decorative brassware £30-50

274 A carved hardstone model of an egg 5cm, an oval carved banded agate 1cm x 3cm x 3cm, 2 glass figures of
dogs and other hardstone sculptures £30-50

275 Reg Beach, a carved hardstone sculpture of a dolphins head 16cm x 7cm x 10cm £30-50

276 A bronzed figure of a boy 6cm x 15cm x 6cm, ditto owl 7cm x 4cm x 3cm and ditto thatched cottage 4cm x 5cm
x 3cm £30-50

277 A brass figure of a standing elephant 4cm x 11cm x 2cm and 3 other brass figures of elephants £30-50

278 An Indian carved soapstone figure of a walking elephant 8cm x 9cm x 4cm, ditto bridge of elephants 5cm x
18cm x 3cm together with other carved stone figures of elephants £30-50

279 A Victorian pierced gilt metal boat shaped ink stand with candle sconce, brush wipe and 2 inkwells raised on
bun feet 14cm x 42cm x 18cm £60-80

1 of the pen rests is damaged

280 Siggy Puchta, a limited edition bronzed sculpture of a figure in a canoe 5cm x 10cm x 3cm £40-60

281 A rectangular Chinese tea brick 2.5cm x 9.5cm x 18cm £50-75

There are slight chips to the edge

282 After the antique, a bronzed figure of a naked lady 11cm x 13.5cm x 7.5cm together with a bronzed figure of a
reclining hound 6cm x 15cm x 7cm £40-60

283 An Eastern cylindrical brass spice box with hinged lid 20cm x 15cm and a circular Eastern brass flask 10cm x
7cm £40-60

284 Two Chinese pierced brass melon shaped censers raised on stands 12cm x 10cm £30-50

285 A Glass table mounted apple peeler £50-75

286 G Main of 45 Jermyn Street London, a Victorian salmon drum fishing reel circa 1890 £50-75

287 Ede and Ravenscroft, a court sword with etched blade and gilt grip, 78.5cm l £50-75

288 An 18th/19th Century percussion muzzle loading sporting gun with 82cm barrel, complete with ram rod
£100-150

There is a break to the stock

289 A carved hardwood cannibal fork 21cm, a carved Inuit model of a canoeist 13 cm (f) and a carved boomerang
36cm £30-40

290 A collection of 61 Polariscope microscope slides contained in 12 shallow trays £30-50

291 A box of 8 coloured magic lantern slides for a child and 11 ditto (1f) £20-30

292 A quantity of black pill box type low ohm resistors and a collection of standard coil resistors £30-40

293 Twelve brass weights - 1kg, 500g, 200g (x2), 100g, 50g, 20g (x2), 10g and 3 others contained in a beech
framed box £30-50

294 An Albert Popular Planimeters no.9432 boxed and with instructions, together with 1 other no.36216 boxed and
a part set of geometry instruments in a rosewood case £30-50

295 A heavy horse swinger hung 5 bells together with 3 others and 2 bosses hung bells £30-50

296 Two Chinese carved mother of pearl shells decorated birds, raised on carved and pierced stands 23cm x 18cm
£100-150

297 After the antique, a bronze figure "Fedele" 22cm h x 12cm diam. £100-150

298 A bronze head and shoulders portrait bust of a girl raised on a socle base 15cm x 19cm £100-150

299 An Art Deco spelter figure of a standing girl raised on a square marble base 20cm x 9cm x 9cm £75-100

300 A lignum vitae plumbers turn pin, the body marked J Donovan 15cm x 8cm together with a hardwood bottle
stand? 26cm x 7.5cm £30-50
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301 An Indian rosewood and inlaid brass trinket box with hinged lid, interior fitted 6  bottles 9cm x 17cm x 11cm, an
Eastern inlaid mahogany card box 6cm x 12cm x 9cm, a 1930's inlaid cigarette box with hinged lid 12cm x
10cm x 8cm and a pierced brass 2 well ink stand 18cm x 29cm x 20cm £50-75

302 A Victorian red and white ivory travelling chess set contained in a mahogany folding box £40-60

The interior flap to the box is a/f

303 An Exakta Varex VX camera together with a Carl Zeiss Jena Tessar 2:8/50T 3942506 lens and a Meyer-Optik
Gorlitz 1480625 Telemegor 1:5.5/180V lens, contained in a leather carrying case £80-120

304 A packet of The Doctors China Tea, a packet of no.23 Superfine Tea Tips, packet of Ridgeways Country
House Tea and other packets etc £30-50

305 Three bars of Lifebuoy soap in original packaging and other soaps etc £20-30

306 A cardboard box of half gross no.4 Mansion hygenic wax polish, a display tin of French potted mixed goose,
ditto hare in spice and other tins etc £30-50

307 Three shelf edge signs for Borwick's Baking Powder (all with slight damage), ditto Bluebell Liquid Metal Polish,
ditto Always Use Eiffel Power Lemonade and 1 other for Humbrol Enamels 7cm x 59cm £50-75

308 Two wooden box sides for Rowntrees Assorted Chocolates 19cm x 40cm and 23cm x 40cm, a cardboard
hanging sign for Esencias Y Colorantes 44cm x 44cm, a box side for ovaltine 37cm x 30cm (slight tear) and an
embossed reproduction enamel sign for Arcade Cast Iron Toys 29cm x 36cm £40-60

309 A rectangular poster for The Dutch Condensed Milk Company 21cm x 49cm (slight damage to the top), metal
sign for Kumfi-Kut Scissor 24cm x 19cm, a card wall mounting display for Perfumes True to Nature 25cm x
20cm, a card sign Delivered Upon Payment of First Instalment Attwells 10cm x 26cm, ditto Real German
Sausages 14cm x 23cm £50-75

310 A pressed metal sign for Flor De Belar Cigars 19cm x 25cm, card sign for H Ricketts for Cycles 18cm x 23cm
(slight bend), do. Philips Star Revolving Heels 12cm x 23cm, do. Wood-Milne Rubber Heels 10cm x 18cm,
poster for Virol In Jars 18cm x 56cm (slight tear and creased), card sign Brylcreem Tones Tired Hair 9cm x
19cm and a metal sign for Moorland Indigestion Tablets 18cm x 14cm £50-75

311 A cardboard sign for Min Cream 30cm x 38cm, poster for Planters Pride Margarine 50cm x 39cm (slight tear
and creased), 4 card shop displays for Smoke Craft Cigarette Holders, Philips Star Revolving Heels, St Leger
Razor Blades and Wardonia Razor Blades  etc £50-75

312 Five shield shaped card shop price signs - Mixed Bird Seed Pigeon Mixture, Mays, Maple Peas, Rolled Oats
and other flat packed boxes £50-75

313 A shelf display sign for Taunton Autumn Gold Cider, a Porti Anti Glare Reading Shield, a paper bag for
Practical Panties no.101, flat packed box for Haslemere Co-Operative Society Ltd, do. Cretors Popcorn, do.
Clarnico  Mitcham Mints etc £40-60

314 A card advertising sign for Euthymol Toothpaste 44cm x 9cm, do. Seroflo Self Raising Flour 23cm x 24cm, a
Food Manufacturers Federation sign Wanted Urgently Jam Jars 30cm x 21cm, do. Peerless Erasmic 23cm x
15cm £50-75

315 A bag for New Zealand Apples, do. Bedfords Stores, envelope for Transparent Crystal Jam Pot Covers, a
Vamping Chart and other items of packaging and ephemera £40-60

316 A cardboard shelf sign for Keens Blue 6cm x 37cm (some damage to the edges), a hanging sign for Colonel
Eazy Pipe Stems 10cm x 32cm, a rectangular cloth banner for Your Daily Herald is Here 119cm x 29cm, a
retail fruit trade poster Eat More Fruit 86cm x 38cm (creased), a flat packed cardboard shop display box
Findlays Solvent 33cm x 3cm x 14cm, do. Rowntree's Elect Coco 27cm x 28cm x 9cm £50-75
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317 1 volume "Auto Car" March 25th 1928, 1 vol. "Commercial Motors" January 8th 1937, 1 vol. "The Dunlop
Touring Guide" 1925 and other motoring ephemera £30-50

318 1 volume "Phillips Select Atlas 1897" and 1 vol. "Contours Great Britain" dated 24 June 1915 £30-40

320 William Shakespeare "The Tempest" illustrated by Arthur Rackham, published 1926, J M Barrie "Peter Pan
and Wendy" (sellotape to frontice piece), Charles Kingsley "The Water Babies",  Rabindranath Tagore "The
Crescent Moon", Rudyard Kipling "The Jungle Book", Kenneth Mills "Muffin The Mule" and "Muffin and the
Magic Hat" £40-60

321 Five leather bound volumes "The Chandos Poets", "The Works of Thomas Moore", "The Works of John
Milton", "The Works of Wordsworth" and "The Works of William Cowper" published by Frederick Warne and Co
£30-50

322 A brass cannon with 41cm barrel and drilled vent, raised on a stepped wooden carriage with brass wheels,
complete with ram rod £100-200

323 An Art Nouveau planished polished copper cigarette box with hinged lid raised on bun feet 6cm x 12cm x 10cm
(formerly silver plated) and a walnut brass and chrome letter rack decorated a blacksmiths anvil 17cm x 16cm
x 5cm and a brass preserving pan with polished steel handle 12cm x 25cm £30-50

324 A Hohner Verdi III accordion with 120 buttons, complete with carrying case £40-60

There is some damage to the plastic fretting

325 A Hofner president guitar labelled Hofner President no.1717 £150-200

There are chips and scratches to the head and neck and several small holes in the sides. One of the tuning
pegs has been replaced.

326 A Hohner accordion with 120 buttons, complete with carrying case £40-60

327 An International Anglo American Zither £40-60

328 A cased pair of maracas £30-50

329 A Stentor Student violin with 2 piece back 31cm, cased £30-50

330 A Laguna accordion with 12 buttons (1f), cased £30-50

331 A Regency brass and polished steel fender raised on hoof supports 22cm h x 107cm x 28cm £40-60

A middle section of beading to the edge is missing

332 A 20th Century folly cannon with 98cm barrel, raised on an artillery carriage ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

333 After Bonheur, a 20th Century bronze of a race horse with jockey up, raised on an oval base 89cm h x 100cm
x 24cm ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

334 A Sussex 2003 signed cricket bat, signed by all members of the team including C J Adams, R J Kirkley £40-60

335 A 19th Century pierced and polished brass fender 15cm x 118cm x 20cm £30-50

336 After the antique, a pair of bronze twin handled urns decorated classical figures raised on black marble bases
36cm x 11cm x 11cm £300-400

One base has a chip to the rim

337 An opaque glass oil lamp reservoir with floral decoration raised on a pink veined marble and white metal base
49cm h £30-40

There are some cracks to the marble base

338 An Eastern painted hide table lamp with turned wooden base, raised on an associated hardwood base 134cm
h x 61cm diam. together with a globular shaped table lamp 21cm x 22cm £100-150

339 An Edwardian polished steel club fender 44cm h x 159cm w x 50cm d £100-150

340 A Benares pierced brass urn and cover raised on a circular wooden base 118cm x 31cm £100-150

341 A black Bakelite dial telephone, the base marked FWR 55/2 £40-60
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342 A pair of 18th/19th Century carved and painted wooden figures of kneeling boys holding shields, raised on
square bases 60cm x 28cm x 28cm £300-400

There is a split to the base and some paint loss in places

343 A pair of 19th Century 3 light Rococo style bronze candelabrum supported by figures of cherubs with birds,
raised on shaped bases 50cm x 30cm £100-150

The tops are bent and missing a further section and 1 has a crude screw repair to the head

344 A rectangular red cinnabar lacquer stand of cushion form decorated birds and raised on cabriole supports
33cm x 43cm x 30cm £100-150

Glue repair

345 A light brown leather Gladstone bag with brass mounts 33cm x 38cm x 64cm £40-60

Sun bleached and the leather is in dry condition

346 A 19th Century Adam style fire curb with urn and swag decoration 23cm h 161cm l x 39cm d together with a
pair of ditto andirons in the form of lidded urns raised on square bases 41cm x 15cm x 15cm, a 3 piece fireside
companion set with tongs, poker and shovel with rams horn decoration and a rectangular weight £200-300

347 An album of used and mint GB stamps, George V to Elizabeth II, a stock book of Elizabeth II mint stamps, 2
albums of Commonwealth and world stamps £50-75

348 2 albums of mint and used world stamps including GB, Belgium, Brazil, Norway, Australia, Spain, Ireland,
Germany, France and a collection of loose stamps some on paper £30-50

349 3 albums of mint and used world stamps including GB, Victoria and later, America, France etc £40-60

350 A blue York album of New Zealand stamps Elizabeth II, a red Standard album of  world stamps - Malaysia,
Iceland, GB, Germany, France etc, a Senator red album and do. black album of GB and Jersey stamps and a
red Tower album of Jersey stamps £40-60

351 A quantity of Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps and a collection of Jersey first day covers £30-50

352 An album of 19th Century stamps including GB, Victoria to George VI, France, German, Belgium, Demark,
Italy, Turkey, USA, Canada, Egypt, Cape of Good Hope, a Paragon album of Victorian and later GB stamps, a
Thunder Jet album of used world stamps and an album of GB and world stamps and first day covers £30-50

353 A stock book of Elizabeth II GB used stamps, a ring bound album of Italian and commonwealth stamps, ring
bound album of Jersey stamps, an album of world presentation stamps, ring bound album of GB stamps,
George V to Elizabeth II and loose leaf stamps and  an empty stamp album £30-50

354 Two stock books of used Elizabeth II GB stamps and a collection of loose stamps some on paper £30-50

355 A collection of Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps and stamped envelopes, first day covers, loose stamps,
cigarette cards etc £30-50

356 A collection of Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps £40-60

357 A book of Jersey mint and used stamps, 2 stock books of GB Elizabeth II mint and used stamps £30-40

358 A green Simplex Junior album of used world stamps including GB, Eire, Italy, India, Germany, France, a
postage stamp album of world stamps, 2 stock books of world stamps and other loose leaf stamps etc £30-50

359 A collection of loose world stamps, stamp catalogues etc £24-34

360 An album of black and white and coloured postcards together with a similar album £30-50

361 Three albums containing a large collection of black and white and coloured postcards £40-60

362 A card advertising sign for Duckworth and Company 28cm x 21cm, two ditto Charles Letts's School Girl Diary,
ditto Danny Shandy, Horlicks It's New Caramilla and Calvert's Special Headache and Neuralgia Powders
£30-40
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363 A Victorian green leather album containing sketches £50-75

364 A Fijian I Ula Tavatava carved hardwood war club 44cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

365 A Persian papier mache and brass writing set fitted a glass inkwell 4cm x 22cm x 4cm £30-50

366 A 1930's Pltonia gramophone contained in a mahogany case, the base fitted a drawer containing a small
collection of 78rpm records £40-60

367 A bronzed figure of a seated naked lady 18cm, ditto seated child 11cm and 4 other bronzed figures £30-50

368 A 19th Century Continental steel lock mounted on an oak plaque 31cm x 16cm x 15cm £30-50

369 An Eastern copper pail with brass swing handle 24cm x 26cm and a copper twin handled preserving pan 11cm
x 51cm £30-50

370 A pair of Ross 7x50 binoculars marked no.109193 Stepnite complete with leather carrying case £30-50

371 W Watson and Sons, a Kima 115750 single pillar students microscope (1 lens missing) complete with case
and carrying case £40-60

372 T Cooke and Sons London and New York, a military issue 2 draw brass and leather covered telescope marked
Cooke and Sons Ltd London New York, no.1035 with crows foot mark and marked no.16, raised on an
associated leather covered tripod £80-120

There is a dent to the body of the telescope and the lens is cracked

373 Watsons of London, a Kima single pillar students microscope no.121890 (missing a lens), boxed £30-50

374 A 19th Century brass and leather 5 draw telescope together with an associated brass and chrome tripod
£200-400

There is a very slight dent to 1 of the draws

375 Dunn and Co. a gentleman's black bowler hat approx. size 7 1/4 together with a Lincoln Bennett bowler hat
approx. size 7 and a hat box £40-50

376 A gentleman's "The New York" boater size 7 1/4 and a boater by Glenhurst size 6 7/8 £30-50

377 A gentleman's Burberry single breasted rain coat, approx. size 43 £40-60

378 A lady's 1930's crocodile handbag 17cm x 25cm x 4cm £30-40

379 A walnut musical cigarette box with hinged lid 7cm x 19cm x 10cm £30-50

380 Eleven various print block stamps marked - Usual price, Per bottle, Quite new, Per tin, Each, Only, Per dozen,
Per pound, pound sign, Sperialite and Four £40-60

381 Forty numeral printing blocks, fifty letter printing blocks and others (wormed) £40-60

382 A carved wooden Marley Pin "headrest" 15cm x 27cm x 25cm £40-60

383 Leadbeater and Sons, a Victorian arrangement of 3 stuffed and mounted grouse in naturalistic surroundings
and in a part glazed case 39cm x 78cm x 28cm, the reverse of the case labelled Leadbeater and Sons, 19
Brewer Street, Golden Square, London £30-40

The glazed front of the case is missing, some signs of moth damage to the birds

384 Two Chinese wooden abacus 3 cm x 31cm x 19cm and 3cm x 30cm x 16cm together with a square red
embroidered altar cloth panel 93cm x 93cm £50-75

385 A circular bag shaped electrolier hung lozenges 122cm h x 31cm diam. £30-50

386 A child's Second World War Mickey Mouse respirator and box, a civilian respirator and a babies ditto £50-75

387 A 1920's Booth Gin bubble optic marked patent no. 18529-29 complete with chrome frame £75-95
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

401 Robert Morden, a map of North Wales 1695 with coloured borders 36cm x 43cm £50-75

402 BPS 1959, mixed media, a study of Sydney Harbour Bridge 35cm x 31cm £50-75

403 19th century, oil on canvas, indistinctly signed, a shipwreck off a pier with figures 16cm x 24cm £50-75

404 An 18th Century map of Northumberland, coloured borders with figures 26cm x 31cm £50-75

405 Richard W Orr, gouache and mixed media study of meerkats, signed in pencil 40cm x 30cm £200-250

406 19th Century oil on canvas, portrait of a gentleman wearing a white cravat and black frock coat in an extensive
country landscape 75cm x 62cm £100-200

This picture has been relined and restored

407 A 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, portrait of Mrs Job Townsend 71cm x 64cm £100-200

This picture has been relined, restored and repainted

408 Walton, 1955, oil on canvas signed, study of a sleeping naked lady 51cm x 77cm £100-150

409 Charles Bone, mixed media signed, woodland landscape 40cm x 53cm £50-75

410 Richard W Orr, gouache, study of a panda  in a snowy woodland setting 32cm x 45cm £220-260

411 Arthur Langley Vernon '85, (active 1871-1922), oil on canvas, an elderly lady and her companion walking
through a churchyard, 44cm x 29cm £150-200

412 Henry Spencer Moore, (1898-1986), lithograph, Family Group (1950) no.24/50, signed in pencil, Moore '50
30cm x 22cm ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

413 Indian watercolours, a pair, hunting scenes with script 25cm x 20cm £50-75

414 Harry H Lines, watercolour, signed, Welsh landscape with figure on horseback 36cm x 51cm £50-75

415 Ernest Stuart, watercolour, signed, A misty morning Ramsgate 35cm x 50cm £50-75

416 A 19th Century oil on board, unsigned, lakeside view with distant mountains 16cm x 22cm together with J
Tulley 1972 oil on board, country lane 19cm x 24cm £50-75

417 John Gilbert RA, (1817-1897), oil on board, soldiers carrying a wounded comrade through a gateway 45cm x
35cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

418 Percy Robert Craft (1856-1934), oil on board, study of an elderly gentleman lighting a clay pipe, signed and
dated 29cm x 19cm ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

419 P B Ballard, watercolour, monogrammed, Continental street scene 27cm x 35cm £50-75

420 19th Century watercolour, unsigned, figures beside a coastal inlet 22cm x 27cm £50-75

421 Robert George Talbot Kelly, watercolour unsigned, study of a Dhow 34cm x 25cm £200-300

There is some foxing to this picture

422 19th Century oil painting, Continental townscape with figure 22cm x 37cm £50-75

423 19th Century oil on board indistinctly signed, an extensive river landscape with figures before a building 29cm
x 40cm £60-90
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424 19th Century oil on canvas unsigned, portrait study of a gentleman wearing an ermine trimmed robe, holding a
sceptre in his right hand and leaning on a column beside a crown on a cushion, 26cm x 21cm ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

There is some crackling to this painting

425 Edwardian watercolour unsigned, SS Matabele in dock 20cm x 29cm £50-75

426 Thomas Sidney, watercolour signed, "The Needles Isle of Wight" 24cm x 54cm £50-75

There is extensive foxing to this watercolour

427 J and S Callis, a set of 6 coloured engravings, Hancock House Boston, Capital of The US Washington, United
States Bank Philadelphia, State House Boston, Deaf and Dumb Asylum Philadelphia and Declaration of
Independence July 4th 1776, 17cm x 26cm, £50-75

428 An advertising mirror Wild Woodbine Cigarettes 19cm x 29cm £30-50

429 An advertising mirror Beetham's Glycerine and Cucumber, Beetham and Sons Chemists Cheltenham, 26cm x
19cm £30-50

430 Richard W Orr, print signed  The Linnean Society 31cm x 22 cm £40-50

431 A Victorian sampler in memoriam with script and urn of flowers in memory of Jessie, son of Joshua and Harriet
Winterbottom who died January 24th 1854, aged 5 months and 3 weeks and was interred at Glossop Church,
enclosed in a geometric border 59cm x 61cm £60-80

432 Richard W Orr, print, signed in pencil by the artist, 1 of 850, tiger in a snowy landscape 44cm x 62cm £80-120

433 Walter Rossiter 1871-1948, watercolour signed, a rural view with thatched cottages 28cm x 37cm £30-50

434 Albert Haslegrave, watercolour unsigned, "The Weald of Kent" landscape with windmill 36cm x 53cm £50-75

435 Richard W Orr, acrylic, tigress and cub, signed, 37cm x 36cm £250-300

436 Edward Jackson Stodart (1879-1934) a set of 8 stipple engravings, signed in pencil, "A Rake's Progress, The
Orgy, Leve, The Prison, The Marriage, An Election at Entertainment, The Gaming House, The Heir, Bedlam" 
36cm x 40cm £60-90

437 A Stevenograph, "Stevensons Triumph 60 Miles an Hour" the first train ran on September 27th 1825 from
Stockton to Darlington 5cm x 15cm £50-75

438 J Lynn, oil on canvas, unsigned, label en verso HMS Vernon Shortening Sail after a Trial Trip, purchased at
the sale of the Late Admiral Sir Thomas Symonds, Symonds' Effects Torquay March 1897, relined, 90cm x
121cm ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

This painting has been relined and the canvas is extensively crackled

439 A Victorian oval watercolour, unsigned, study of figures before ruins, 22cm x 17cm £50-70
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

441 A silver sugar shaker of octagonal form Birmingham 1913, 164 grams £60-80

There are several dents to this lot

442 A Continental enamelled miniature jug 2.5cm and minor items £50-70

443 A silver mounted Reynolds angels miniature book of common prayer and minor silver and plated items 30
grams £30-50

444 A Continental silver apostle spoon 65 grams £30-40

445 A Georgian silver sauce boat with shell knees and pad feet having an S scroll handle 343 grams, 19cm
£130-160

The marks are rubbed

446 A George III Old English pattern silver basting spoon London 1811, 110 grams £60-80

447 A Georgian design silver milk jug with S scroll handle on pad feet, Sheffield 1922, 286 grams £100-140

448 A Continental silver server and 2 ditto spoons, 60 grams £30-40

449 Two Continental silver handled magnifying glasses and a kings pattern ditto £30-40

450 A set of sterling silver enamelled bridge pencils, cased £30-50

There are minor chips to the enamel

451 A silver quaich of plain form with presentation inscription Edinburgh 1937, 125 grams £45-55

There are some minor dents

452 An Edwardian repousse silver flared neck vase with scrolls and flowers, London 1906, 288 grams, 22.5cm
£100-150

453 A silver engine turned rectangular cigarette case Birmingham 1954, 227 grams £80-100

454 A Victorian silver card case in the shape of a large vesta 56 grams, Birmingham 1887 ( photo centre pages )
£30-50

455 A William IV fiddle pattern silver basting spoon London 1833, 159 grams £60-80

456 A set of 12 Victorian silver tea spoons with chased decoration Sheffield 1900 160gr £60-80

457 An Edwardian silver batchelor's coffee pot Dublin 1908 and a ditto teapot, 569 grams gross £160-190

458 An Edwardian silver 5 bar toast rack with Chippendale border on pad feet Birmingham 1910, 172 grams
£60-80

459 An Edwardian repousse silver sugar shaker of cylindrical form with floral decoration, Sheffield 1910, 226 grams
( photo centre pages ) £80-120

460 A Victorian silver fiddle pattern basting spoon Exeter 1849 and 2 other items, gross weight 150g £55-75

461 A George III silver table spoon and minor flatware, mixed dates, 426 grams £150-180

462 A silver teapot of pedestal form with fruitwood handle Sheffield 1918, gross weight 667 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £200-250

463 An Edwardian silver baluster 2 handled presentation cup with engraved inscription London 1907, 313 grams
£110-140

464 A 19th Century Continental silver presentation trophy raised on polo sticks with circular base 905 grams,
25.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £320-380

465 An Edwardian repousse silver 2 handled bowl with fancy scroll handles and vacant cartouche London 1905,
762 grams, 26cm ( photo centre pages ) £270-320
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466 A Victorian silver Jersey can jug, with presentation inscription, Sheffield 1896, 282 grams, 15cm ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

467 A Victorian silver 2 handled presentation trophy Sheffield 1898, 245 grams, 9cm £90-120

468 A Georgian style silver card tray with Chippendale rim on scroll feet Birmingham 1973, maker Alexander Clark
and Co, 165 grams, 16cm £60-80

469 An Edwardian silver sauce boat on pad feet with S scroll handle, Chester 1910, 193 grams £70-90

470 An Art Deco silver 5 bar toast rack Birmingham 1934, 85 grams £30-40

471 A William IV silver fiddle pattern basting spoon London 1835 with chased armorial, 133 grams £50-75

472 A George III silver basket shaped salt with gilt bowl and chased armorial, London 1796, 113 grams £45-55

473 A Victorian silver demi-fluted cream jug and sugar bowl London 1882, 141 grams £55-75

474 A near pair of Victorian silver fiddle pattern sauce ladles London 1880 and a later ditto, 172 grams £60-80

475 A Victorian Old English pattern silver basting spoon Newcastle 1856, 93 grams £36-46

476 An Edwardian silver baluster cream jug Birmingham 1902, a larger ditto, 182 grams £65-85

477 A Victorian repousse pierced silver bon bon dish, a pair of oval salts, Sheffield 1893, 127 grams £50-70

478 An Edwardian oak canteen containing a set of 12 silver dessert eaters with mother of pearl handles, London
1902, maker William Hutton and Sons Ltd ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

479 Ten George IV silver dessert spoons and 13 matching teaspoons London 1825, 764 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £150-200

480 Twelve Victorian silver fiddle pattern dessert forks and 12 matching dinner forks all with matching armorial,
London 1858, 1306 grams ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

481 A set of Victorian silver and ivory dessert eaters Birmingham 1875 £50-75

482 A 19th Century Continental repousse and pierced silver square tray decorated with flowers and scrolls 812
grams, 34 cm ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

483 An Art Nouveau silver 3 piece pedestal tea set with ebony  mounts, London 1926, gross 1083 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £380-440

484 A silver mounted crocodile wallet and 2 ditto butter knives £30-40

485 A pair of Victorian silver and ivory salad servers, Sheffield 1896 £50-75

486 A Victorian demi-fluted silver 2 handled cup, London 1897, 8cm, 208 grams £75-95

487 A set of 6 Victorian silver teaspoons and sugar tongs and minor silver cutlery, weighable silver 285 grams
£50-75

488 An Edwardian silver hot water jug with patent swing lid, Chester 1909, 256 grams ( photo centre pages )
£90-120

489 A pair of George III silver fiddle pattern ladles, London 1815 with armorial together with a silver butter knife 166
grams £60-80

490 A silver caddy spoon Birmingham 1837, 4 tea strainers 159 grams £65-85

491 Ten silver handled Kings pattern dinner knives and 10 matching dessert knives £130-160

492 An octagonal silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with fruitwood mounts Sheffield 1919 and 1921, 1552 grams
gross £500-700

493 A pair of 19th Century Dutch silver serving spoons, the pierced handles with galleons, 132 grams, in original
fitted case £60-80

494 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1931, 60 grams £26-36

495 An amber pendant and minor costume jewellery £30-40

496 A 9ct yellow gold topaz ring size P £30-50

497 A silver plated 3 piece tea set and minor plated wares £40-60
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498 An Edwardian silver plated teapot, a galleried tray and minor plated items £30-50

499 A cased set of 12 Edwardian silver plated fish eaters, a pair of candlesticks, salver and coaster  and a quantity
of plated cutlery £30-50

500 A silver plated card tray with shell rim 25cm, 2 other items £30-40

501 A stylish silver plated teapot and minor plated items £30-40

502 A silver plated hammer pattern bottle holder £30-40

The hinge is broken

503 A silver repousse port label London 1990 18 grams £24-34

504 A silver plated mounted 2 bottle tantalus £40-60

505 A silver plated 3 handled basket and minor plated items £30-50

506 An Edwardian silver plated revolving breakfast dish raised on claw feet £40-60

507 A gentleman's steel cased bimetallic Aqua Swiss chronograph wristwatch and 5 others £30-50

508 A canteen of Old English silver plated cutlery for 12, contained in a figured walnut canteen, raised on cabriole
legs £100-150

509 A pair of Victorian silver sauce boats with cut rims and S scroll handle on pad feet, Birmingham 1897, 378
grams £150-180

510 An Edwardian silver sugar shaker of plain form Birmingham 1907, 14cm, 83 grams £30-50

511 A silver 2 handled pedestal bowl with S scroll handles Birmingham 1919, 14.5cm, 222 grams £90-120

512 A pair of George III silver berry spoons, London 1810, 109 grams £45-55

513 A pair of Continental repousse silver condiments in the form of quail 7cm, 70 grams ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

The stoppers are missing

514 A Victorian silver card tray with Chippendale rim on scroll acanthus feet with chased armorial London 1892,
maker Edward Hutton, 20.5cm, 477 grams £200-300

515 A silver hammer pattern pedestal bowl of plain form 18cm, 482 grams £200-300

This bowl tests as silver but is not hallmarked. The base is dented

516 A silver 2 handled trophy cup with presentation inscription, dated 1919, 15cm, 307 grams £130-160

517 A silver Art Deco engine turned cigarette case, London 1930, a larger ditto, 341 grams £140-180

518 A silver pedestal sauce boat with S scroll handle London 1935, 204 grams £85-120

519 A silver 2 handled presentation trophy with inscription, Sheffield 1927, 28 cm, 669 grams £280-360

There are several dents to this lot

520 A silver mug of tapered form Birmingham 1943 8cm, a baluster ditto 182 grams £70-90

Both are dented

521 An engraved silver cigarette case Birmingham 1916, 3 others, 337 grams £140-180

522 An Edwardian Adam style silver shaker raised on a square base Birmingham 1904, 20cm, 206 grams £80-120

523 A Continental stylish silver ewer with lid and fruitwood handle, 25cm, 468 grams gross ( photo centre pages )
£140-180

524 An Edwardian aesthetic silver basket with swing handle, chased with flowers and leaves, Sheffield 1908,
maker Walker and Hall, 25cm, 549 grams ( photo centre pages ) £220-280

525 A silver sugar shaker of Georgian design, London 1929, 19cm, 197 grams £70-90

The base is dented and the body is dented

526 A pair of silver goblets of plain form Birmingham 1998, 13cm, 407 grams £170-220

527 An Egyptian silver niello match sleeve, 1 other and a lamp/lighter  109 grams £45-55

528 A pair of George III silver sugar tongs London 1799 and 8 other pairs, 304 grams £120-150
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529 An Edwardian silver 2 handled presentation trophy cup and lid with engraved inscription 26cm, London 1909,
426 grams £150-200

This lot is dented

530 A 1930's Dunhill silver plated engine turned table top cigarette lighter 10cm £50-75

531 A silver hip flask of plain form, Sheffield 1936, 11cm, maker Goldsmiths and Silversmiths Company, 103 grams
£40-60

This flask is dented

532 A silver octagonal 2 handled presentation trophy with engraved inscription, Birmingham 1909, maker Elkington
and Co., 12cm, 300 grams £120-150

533 A silver pedestal bowl of plain form Sheffield 1945, 10cm, 166 grams £60-80

534 A Victorian silver demi-fluted cream jug and sugar bowl Sheffield 1897, 390 grams £160-190

535 A silver 2 handled trophy, 11cm, Birmingham 1937, ditto Sheffield 1933, 174 grams £70-90

536 A pair of Edwardian silver sauce boats with cut rims and S scroll handles on hoof feet Sheffield 1902, 324
grams ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

537 An angular silver 5 bar toast rack Birmingham 1945, 2 others, 294 grams £120-150

538 An Edwardian pedestal silver bowl Sheffield 1904, a plain ditto and a pierced bon bon dish 228 grams £80-120

539 A pair of Edwardian silver card trays with Chippendale rims and hoof feet, Birmingham 1906, 17cm together
with a pierced silver bottle holder, 470 grams £150-180

540 A silver sauce boat on pad feet Sheffield 1966, a  smaller ditto with rubbed marks, 170 grams £70-90

541 An Edwardian silver repousse cream jug Birmingham 1901, a ditto repousse bon bon dish 10cm, 72 grams
£50-75

542 A pair of Continental silver and enamel scallop shaped dishes 10cm and a repousse dish decorated with fruits
12cm £60-80

The enamel is chipped

543 A Chinese silver pierced vase holder 9cm, 2 filigree stands and 2 other items £60-80

544 A Continental silver mounted purse decorated with figures in a garden landscape, a paper knife and a beaker
£36-46

545 A pair of silver and tortoiseshell hair brushes, 4 clothes brushes £30-50

546 An Edwardian novelty propelling pencil in the form of a garden spray contained in a silver plated and gold
plated mount with ivory handle by Perry and Co 6.5cm £60-80

547 An Edwardian ivory propelling pencil with ruler handle 10.5cm £80-120

548 An Edwardian gold plated novelty propelling pencil mounted in a cartridge case 14cm £150-180

549 A cut glass vase with a silver collar, 14cm £20-30

550 A 9ct white and yellow gold bangle 18.2 grams ( photo centre pages ) £230-260

551 A pair of 18ct white gold South Seas pearl and brilliant cut diamond earrings, approx. 1ct 22mm £1450-1650

552 A 9ct yellow gold past masters fob 2.3 grams £30-50

553 An 18ct white gold pear cut sapphire and diamond pendant together with a pair of ensuite ear studs £100-140

554 An 18ct white gold sapphire pendant approx. 1.25ct on a ditto chain £60-90

555 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size G 1/2 £36-46

556 An 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ring approx. 0.8ct, colour J/K, clarity S1, size L £1950-2450

557 A pair of white gold pear cut ruby and diamond ear studs 10mm £80-120

558 A 10ct yellow gold star cut cabochon ring size N £60-90

559 A yellow gold diamond set heart pendant with 16 brilliant cut diamonds 22mm £40-60

560 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring 1.61ct, size U £2500-3500
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561 A pair of yellow gold sapphire ear studs 7mm £40-60

562 A pair of platinum single stone diamond ear studs, each approx. 0.15ct £220-260

563 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval peridot earrings £50-70

564 A 9ct yellow gold oval quartz dress ring size G £80-100

565 A 9ct yellow gold square cut amethyst pendant 17mm £30-40

566 An 18ct white gold Victorian style heart shaped diamond and ruby ring with central pearl cut diamond approx.
0.58ct, size N £1350-1650

567 A pair of yellow gold oval topaz ear studs 7mm £40-60

568 A high carat yellow gold lapis lazuli dress ring size P 1/2 together with a pair of ditto ear clips £240-280

569 A pair of 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ear studs 4mm £50-75

570 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set pendant and chain, gross 5.5 grams £75-95

571 An 18ct white gold diamond and tanzanite line bracelet, diamonds approx. 0.65ct, tanzanite approx. 9.22ct,
17.5cm £1200-1500

572 A 9ct yellow gold topaz floral pendant  13mm £40-60

573 A platinum, diamond and sapphire target ring, the centre brilliant cut stone approx 1.01ct surrounded by caliber
cut sapphires, size O £2200-2600

574 A white gold pear cut aquamarine and diamond pendant, the centre stone approx. 2ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.9ct 23mm on an 18ct white gold chain ( photo centre pages ) £880-980

575 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring 3.1 grams, size N £90-120

576 A 14ct white gold pear cut blue topaz ring approx. 4.42ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx 0.6ct,
size N £600-700

577 A pair of 9ct yellow gold filigree amethyst ear studs 12mm £40-60

578 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size T £40-60

 This ring has some minor surface scratches but is otherwise in good condition. It weighs approximately 2.5g.

579 A pair of white gold square cut amethyst ear studs £40-60

580 A 9ct yellow gold oval double sided locket 54cm £50-70

581 A 9ct yellow gold bangle with padlock 18.2 grams ( photo centre pages ) £230-260

582 A pair of 9ct yellow gold diamond drop earrings, 25 mm £100-150

583 A 9ct white gold half eternity paste set ring £20-30

584 A pair of 14ct white gold green tourmaline and diamond rectangular ear drops, the centre stone 1.8ct, the
diamonds approx. 0.4ct £500-600

585 A pair of yellow gold oval peridot ear studs 10mm £40-60

586 A 9ct yellow gold onyx signet ring size S 1/2 3.3 grams gross £30-40

587 A pair of 9ct white gold oval amethyst ear studs and matching pendant 10mm £100-140

588 A pair of gold pearl, emerald and diamond bow ear drops 20mm £250-300

589 A 14ct yellow gold grey pearl pendant and chain 60cm £120-150

590 A pair of 18ct white gold baguette diamond floral ear studs 8mm £40-60

591 A yellow gold fancy link 9ct bracelet 23.1 grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

592 A pair of 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond circular ear studs 5mm £50-75

593 A 9ct yellow gold fancy circular double sided locket 40mm £40-50

This lot is in good condition. The top unscrews for the locket to open. It has a diameter of 27mm. The locket is
probably Edwardian.

594 A pair of yellow gold diamond set ear studs 11mm £50-75
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595 A Boodle and Dunthorne 3 stone diamond ring, the centre square cut yellow diamond approx 0.25ct flanked by
pear cut diamonds each 4mm x 3mm size H 1/2 together with a ditto platinum eternity ring set with brilliant cut
diamonds size I (in original box) £3000-4000

596 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size P 2.7 grams £75-95

597 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring, approx 1.75 ct £1500-1800

598 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size P and 2 others size P 1/2 and N £40-50

599 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp 36.8 grams ( photo centre pages ) £480-580

600 A pair of Edwardian style silver gilt, ruby, diamond and pearl earrings 38mm £240-280

601 A pair of 9ct white gold diamond set crescent shaped ear studs 20mm £40-60

602 A 9ct yellow gold articulated horse pendant 10.9 grams £140-180

603 A pair of silver gilt cultured pearl and diamond ear drops 22mm £280-340

604 A pair of white gold sapphire and diamond circular ear studs 6mm £50-75

605 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold diamond set signet ring size Q £1000-1400

606 An Edwardian style silver gilt cabuchon amethyst seed pearl and cultured pearl pendant on a 9ct yellow gold
chain £380-480

607 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp together with a ditto cross pendant, 32 grams £200-300

608 A 14ct white gold brilliant cut diamond line bracelet approx 4ct. 19cm ( photo centre pages ) £2800-3800

609 A yellow gold pear cut peridot pendant and ensuite ear studs 7mm £50-70

610 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size L 1/2 1.9 grams £60-80

611 A pair of white gold circular ruby and diamond ear studs 5mm £50-75

612 An Edwardian style pendant set with diamonds, rubies and emeralds 60mm £520-620

613 A 9ct yellow gold triangular cut opal pendant 13mm £40-60

614 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Claddagh ring 8.3 grams, size V £120-150

615 A platinum Art Deco style emerald and diamond cocktail ring, emeralds approx. 2.98ct, brilliant cut diamonds
0.59ct, size N ( photo centre pages ) £1800-2200

616 A pair of 18ct white gold faceted black onyx and diamond drop earrings 5cm £150-200

617 A 9ct yellow gold and silver Masonic ball pendant 18mm £100-140

618 A string of cultured pearls with 9ct white gold ball clasp, 44.5cm £180-240

619 A pair of cultured black pearl and diamond earrings £50-75

620 A 1930's white gold synthetic sapphire and diamond dress ring, the centre stone 12mm x 10mm, size U 1/2
£150-200

621 A 9ct yellow gold garnet set dragonfly brooch, 2 odd ear studs £30-40

622 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval garnet ear studs £40-60

623 A 9ct yellow gold garnet set ring, size J £60-80

624 A gentleman's steel cased Pulsar chronograph wristwatch and 4 others, contained in an 8 section watch box
£30-50

625 A 9ct yellow gold pearl brooch 53mm £70-90

626 A pair of white gold grey pearl ear studs and pendant 7mm £80-120

627 A 9ct yellow gold paste set cluster dress ring size I £40-50

628 An Edwardian style gold and silver diamond crocodile brooch with sapphire set eye 45mm ( photo centre
pages ) £250-300

629 A gentleman's steel cased Limit wristwatch and 6 others £30-50

630 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond gypsy ring approx. 0.4ct, gross weight  6.5g, size O 1/2
£190-240
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631 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond cluster ring, approx 1.5ct, size O 1/2 £1200-1500

632 An 18ct yellow gold diamond chain link ring, 6.9 grams, size Q £180-220

633 A 14ct yellow gold oval peridot ring approx. 2.4ct with diamond set shank approx 0.3ct, size M 1/2 £350-450

634 A 9ct yellow gold gem set pendant 20mm on a ditto chain 52cm, 4.1 grams £50-70

635 A 9ct white gold oval sapphire and diamond pendant, the centre stone approx 0.75ct £60-80

636 A 9ct three colour yellow gold necklace, 32 grams, 42cm £420-520

637 An 18ct white gold paste set cross pendant 28mm,  gross weight 2g £40-60

638 A 9ct yellow gold cameo ring size T £45-55

639 Two 18ct yellow gold channel set emerald and sapphire rings size M 1/2, 3.2 grams £80-100

640 A two row cultured pearl necklace with a 9ct yellow gold pearl clasp 45cm £60-80

641 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval cufflinks 5.6 grams £70-90

642 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set floral bracelet ( photo centre pages ) £950-1150

The stones are brilliant cut. One stone is missing. The bracelet is bent. The stones have an approximate clarity
of SI2. The bracelet is probably Edwardian.

643 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring with armorial 11.2 grams, size  R 1/2 £150-180

644 A 9ct yellow gold cabuchon cut amethyst and pearl gate bracelet £200-250

645 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and 2 clasps, 28.3 grams ( photo centre pages ) £360-460

The T bar and clasps are the same maker

646 A vintage 9ct 3 colour yellow gold bangle 47.7 grams ( photo centre pages ) £600-700

647 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond floral brooch 47mm £70-90

648 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire cluster ring 3.2 grams size K 1/2 £85-120

649 A pair of Art Deco style diamond cluster earrings approx. 0.75ct £660-760

650 Two 9ct yellow gold childrens bracelets 3.9 grams £50-75

651 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold square cased Girard-Perregaux wrist watch 37mm x 27cm £260-320

652 A pair of 9ct white gold square diamond set ear studs £50-75

653 A silver and amethyst bracelet and minor silver jewellery 137 grams £55-75

654 A 9ct yellow gold quartz dress ring size L £60-80

655 Five silver bangles 105 grams £40-60

656 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold diamond set ring 6.6 grams, size P £170-220

657 A hardstone set silver bracelet and 2 other bracelets, 304 grams £130-160

659 Five silver charm bracelets 262 grams £110-140

660 A yellow gold coral tie pin, 1 other and minor gold jewellery £150-180

661 A silver locket and minor silver jewellery, gross 158 grams £65-85

662 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size K £60-80

663 A filigree silver cross pendant and chain and minor jewellery etc £24-34

664 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone brilliant cut ear studs approx. 0.65ct £450-550

665 Five necklaces containing loose cultured pearls £30-40

666 A 14ct yellow gold diamond and sapphire cocktail ring 7 grams ( photo centre pages ) £160-190

667 A silver gilt necklace and minor silver jewellery 102 grams £50-70

668 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring size T £90-120

669 A pair of yellow gold sapphire drop earrings 30m £40-60

670 A 9ct yellow gold pietra dura brooch decorated with flowers and 3 other 9ct gold brooches £120-160

The first item has some hardstone inlay missing

671 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval opal ear studs 10mm £40-60
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672 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold hardstone ring size W £100-140

This ring weighs approximately 9.2g

673 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone baguette diamond ring size N, 0.29ct £80-120

674 A 9ct yellow gold oval double sided locket 39mm £30-50

675 An 18ct yellow gold opal and diamond crossover ring size O, gross weight 3g £80-100

676 A 9ct yellow gold garnet dress ring size E £60-80

677 A 15ct yellow gold dagger brooch 3.8 grams £40-60

678 A 9ct yellow gold garnet pendant 20mm £30-50

679 A pair of 18ct yellow gold dagger cufflinks 5.6 grams £70-90

680 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond pendant £50-75

681 An 18ct yellow gold pendant 1.7 grams, a ditto earring 3 grams and a 9ct yellow gold chain 2 grams £50-75

682 An 18ct yellow gold cultured pearl and diamond pendant 18mm £40-60

683 A 13ct yellow gold paste set ring size H together with a 9ct yellow gold gem set ring £80-120

684 A pair of yellow gold ruby ear studs 4mm £30-50

685 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone rub over set diamond ear studs, approx. 0.67ct ( photo centre pages )
£660-760

686 A silver gilt gem set bangle together with minor jewellery and coins £40-60

687 Four silver Alberts, 148 grams £55-75

688 A silver mounted compressed amber pendant and other silver mounted jewellery £60-80

689 A silver, enamel and marcasite butterfly brooch 78mm £50-75

690 A silver bangle, 1 other and a silver charm bracelet, 104 grams £40-50

691 4 silver necklaces, 66g £26-36

692 A quantity of silver enamelled and hardstone earrings £50-75

693 A stylish silver bangle and 7 others, 192 grams £70-90

694 Four silver Alberts, 106 grams £40-60

695 A cultured pearl necklace and minor silver hardstone necklaces £50-75

696 A pair of silver Ethiopian opal studs £60-80

697 A quantity of modern silver earrings, approx. 74 grams £50-75

698 Four silver Alberts, 168 grams £70-90

699 A turned wood pocket watch stand 13cm £26-36

700 Two stylish silver necklaces 137 grams £50-75

701 A silver Art Nouveau style enamel and cultured pearl portrait brooch 45mm £45-65

702 Two silver charm bracelets, 87 grams £36-46

703 Six silver mounted hardstone pendants £40-60

704 Eighteen silver fobs, 148 grams £60-80

705 A Victorian silver mounted 4 part carved lava portrait bracelet £30-40

This item is incomplete

706 Seven silver bracelets 150 grams £55-65

707 Six silver mounted hardstone pendants £40-60

708 A carved amber figure of an animal 3cm, 2 pieces of amber 4cm £40-50

709 A gentleman's steel cased Omega calendar wristwatch in a 35mm case £50-75

710 A silver charm bracelet and a pair of silver dagger cufflinks, 34 grams £20-30

711 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Roamer Premier calendar wristwatch on a gold plated bracelet, with original box
£50-75
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712 A silver torque bangle and 1 other bangle £30-40

713 Three silver bracelets one marked Tiffany and Co, 54 grams £30-50

714 A gentleman's steel cased wrist watch set with a 1 gram platinum ingot £26-36

715 A gentleman's silver lapis lazuli ring, size U, a silver and amber ring and 3 other rings £50-75

716 A turned wood pocket watch stand 13cm £30-40

717 A pair of silver black Ethiopian opal studs £60-80

718 Four silver Alberts 122 grams £55-65

719 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 197 grams £70-90

720 A quantity of silver pendants 100 grams £40-60

721 A coral bead brooch and minor costume jewellery £20-30

722 A quantity of watch movements £20-30

723 A silver and cultured pearl bracelet and minor bracelets £40-50

724 A silver flat link chain necklace, 98 grams £36-46

725 A pair of silver neon apatite studs £40-50

726 A silver marcasite brooch and minor silver brooches £30-40

727 A turned wood pocket watch stand 13cm £30-40

728 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 127 grams £50-70

729 A pair of silver and enamelled earrings together with other pairs of silver earrings £50-75

730 A silver, enamel, marcasite and ruby butterfly brooch set with a tourmaline £45-55

731 A silver hardstone bracelet and 5 others £40-60

732 Nine silver bracelets, 111 grams £40-60

733 A silver mounted eye glass, a ditto scent bottle corkscrew, seal, cross and 3 pairs of cufflinks £50-70

734 Four silver Alberts 118 grams £45-55

735 A Victorian cameo brooch and minor costume jewellery £30-40

736 A collection of minor costume jewellery £20-30

737 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery £40-60

738 A pair of Kyanite stud earrings, approx 1.2ct £40-60

739 A quantity of costume jewellery etc £30-50

741 A stylish glass pendant and minor jewellery £40-50

742 A collection of minor wristwatches £30-40

743 A Past Master's silver plated sash jewel Riddlesdown Lodge no.6107, minor gilt and cloth badges and jewels
£20-30

744 A silver dancing medallion and other minor dancing medallions £16-24

745 Minor Moroccan and other Continental coinage £20-30

746 A 1971 dollar and minor American coinage £20-30

747 A collection of pre 1947 coinage, 195 grams £20-30

748 A collection of minor School Attendance medals etc £20-30

749 A quantity of pre 1947 thrupenny bits, 50 grams £20-30

750 A quantity of military buttons, a seal and decorative buttons £30-40

751 A Persian painted miniature depicting figures on camels contained in a painted frame decorated with warriors
on horseback 37cm x 30cm £30-50

752 A pair of Japanese Meiji period carved ivory rectangular boxes and lids decorated with an elephant and tiger
and an elephant and lion 3cm x 12cm x 4.5cm together with an ivory mounted trinket box 17cm £70-100

One of the Japanese boxes has a dismantled lid, the casket has some pieces missing

Page 26/41



753 A chrome cased Heuer Trockstar stopwatch boxed, 2 Smiths ditto £30-50

754 A chromium cased Breitling stopwatch boxed, a Smiths and 1 other £40-60

The first item has a chipped dial

755 A chromium cased Rocar stopwatch and 2 Smiths ditto boxed £30-50

756 A carved and stained bone chess set, the King 13cm £30-50

757 A quantity of mainly UK coinage £20-30

759 Advertising. An Omega Constellation Chronometer "watch" wall timepiece 35cm £50-100

760 A William IV silver table spoon with chased decoration, makers mark T.DG.J.LG 40 grams £20-30

761 A Regency walking cane the ivory knop with geometric silver wire inlay 85cm £50-100

Much of the wire work is missing
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

811 Bravingtons, a 1920's chiming longcase clock with 30cm gilt arched dial and silvered chapter ring, striking on
gongs contained in an oak case 211cm h £80-120

812 An Edwardian Continental timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a silver plated case
marked Elkingtons (plate rubbed) £50-75

813 Jeanvier Paris, a French 19th Century striking mantel clock with silk suspension and enamelled dial with
Roman numerals, contained in a bronze and gilt bronze case surmounted by a figure of a seated girl with dog
£150-200

The dial is cracked and there is a crack to the marble panel

814 Charles Frodsham and Company, a French carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
marked Charles Robson and Company 19363, the back plate marked Charles Frodsham and Company 19363
Paris 17117 ( photo centre pages ) £150-200
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Rugs and Carpets

841 A green ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style carpet with numerous octagons to the centre 300cm x 200cm (no
fringe) £70-90

842 A black and brown ground Baluchi rug with 3 stylised medallions to the centre 192cm x 160cm £45-55

845 A red ground Belgian cotton Bhokara style carpet with numerous octagons to the centre within a multi-row
border 300cm x 200cm £90-120

846 A yellow and blue ground Anatolian rug with stylised tree of life motif to the centre within a 3 row border 128cm
x 76cm £40-60

In wear and some flecking in places

847 A dusky pink and floral patterned Chinese carpet with central medallion 438cm x 307cm £100-150

Slight staining in places to the carpet and the fringe

848 A green ground Persian machine made carpet, the central ground formed of 41 panels 360cm x 275cm £30-50

849 A brown, white and blue ground Persian Tabriz carpet with central medallion within a 6 row border £220-280

Some moth damage and staining in places, fringes are missing, flecking in places and in wear

850 A brown, red and blue ground Persian Kashan rug with central medallion £180-240

Some staining, in wear, flecking in places and tassels are missing

851 A blue ground Keshan carpet 230cm x 160cm £80-120

852 A red ground Keshan rug 200cm x 140cm £60-90

853 A beige ground Keshan rug 200cm x 140cm £60-90

854 A peach ground and floral patterned Chinese rug with central medallion 314cm x 238cm £80-120

Slight staining to the fringing and in one place to the carpet

855 A blue and brown ground Persian rug with 3 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 129cm x 85cm
£40-60

The fringe is missing to one end

856 A blue and red ground Persian carpet with 3 stylised diamond medallions to the centre within a multi row
border 167cm x 107cm £40-60

Fringe is damaged and some wear in places

857 A red and white ground Turkey style runner with 6 medallions to the centre within a multi row border 338cm x
94cm £50-75

Some staining in places and heavily in wear with damage to the bindings on the sides

858 A brown and green ground Caucasian style runner with 10 stylised diamonds to the centre within a 3 row
border, heavily in wear, damage to 1 end and fringe missing 310cm x 87cm £60-80

859 A multi coloured Chobi Kilim rug with geometric designs 152cm x 100cm £60-80

860 A red and white Meshwani runner with 6 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 152cm x 100cm
£50-75

861 A multi coloured Suzni Kilim runner with 4 panels to the centre with a diamond field 210cm x 65cm £40-60

862 A red and blue ground Gazak rug with diamond shaped medallion within a multi row border 130cm x 119cm
£50-75

863 A multi coloured Chobi Kilim runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 192cm x 60cm £50-75

864 A blue and red ground Belouche rug with numerous diamonds to the centre 145cm x 90cm £40-60

865 A red and blue Meshwani runner with 4 stylised diamonds to the centre 242cm x 62cm £50-75
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866 A red and blue ground old tribal Ghalmori Kilim with rectangular central medallion within a multi row border
265cm x 205cm £150-200

867 A multi coloured ground Chobi Kilim rug 127cm x 78cm £40-60

868 A Kashmiri woolwork stitched panel with floral medallion to the centre 124cm x 78cm £30-50

869 A blue and white ground Nain carpet with central medallion 296cm x 199cm £280-380

870 An Anatolian rug with mihrab and mosque lantern decoration 209cm x 92cm £130-160

The fringe is missing, some wear in places

871 A red and blue ground Dorokhsh rug with vase motif to the centre 131cm x 104cm £90-120

Fringe missing, in wear

872 A black and red ground Persian Farahan rug 71cm x 54cm £110-150

Fringe missing and slight flecking in places

873 A red and blue ground Persian Abadeh rug with central diamond shaped medallion 124cm x 78cm £80-120

874 A blue, white and green ground Bidjar runner with 9 octagons to the centre within a 3 row border 408cm x
92cm £140-180

875 A blue and red ground Persian Senneh rug with 3 diamond medallions to the centre 104cm x 79cm £100-150

876 A black and red ground Tekke Torkman runner with 8 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border
£100-150

Some flecking in places 102cm x 53cm

877 A brown and tan ground Persian Brojerd rug with central medallion within multi row borders 96cm x 62cm
£90-120

878 A blue and floral patterned Mohajeran rug within a 4 row border 94cm x 61cm £150-200

879 A blue, green and brown ground Heriz runner with 7 medallions to the centre within a 3 row border 310cm x
76cm £120-150

880 A blue and tan ground Bidjar rug with central medallion within a 3 row border 148cm x 81cm £80-120

There is slight damage to the binding on the edge
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

881 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany hall stand with bobbin turned decoration, brass hooks and circular
bevelled plate mirror to the centre with a tiled back above one long drawer, having drip trays to the side 186cm
x 84cm w x 31cm d £80-120

882 A Victorian circular mahogany occasional table raised on 3 turned and outswept supports 68cm x 53cm diam.
£50-75

The top is warped

883 An 18th Century carved oak cabinet fitted 2 long drawers decorated the Green Man above a pair of cupboards
enclosed by panelled doors decorated mythical figures, raised on bun feet, heavily carved throughout 90cm h x
111cm w x 54cm d £280-350

There is a ring mark to the top

884 An Edwardian rectangular inlaid and crossbanded mahogany writing table fitted 2 long drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles, raised on square tapered supports with spade feet 75cm x 108cm x 56cm £70-100

Two filled in holes to the back

885 A Victorian style arched plate over mantel mirror contained in a decorative frame 119cm x 125cm £100-150

886 A Victorian style mahogany revolving desk chair, the seat and back upholstered in green buttoned leather
£80-120

887 An 18th Century carved oak drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned and block
supports, top carved "It is more blessed to give than to receive" 71cm h x 103cm w x 37cm x 117cm when
open £80-120

Slight pitting to top

888 A Victorian shaped figured walnut and inlaid writing slope with hinged lid, the top inlaid mother of pearl 14cm h
x 36cm w x 27cm d £40-60

There is a split to the top

889 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany coal box with brass handle and shovel 30cm h x 34cm x 47cm £40-60

There is a split to the side and some pitting in places

890 A Victorian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, fitted 3 trays enclosed by arch panelled doors, base
fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on a platform base 122cm h x 132cm w x 57cm d £120-160

Sections of veneer are missing to the cornice, replacement handles

891 A Victorian mahogany and satinwood Wellington chest of 7 drawers, raised on a platform base 102cm h x
49cm w x 33cm d £180-240

There are splits to the tops and the lion mask handles are later replacements

892 A Queen Anne style walnut batchelor's chest fitted 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised
on bracket feet 76cm h x 63cm w x 33cm d £100-150

893 A Victorian mahogany hall chair with shield shaped back and solid seat raised on turned supports £50-75

894 A 19th Century D shaped card table raised on turned supports 72cm x 91cm x 45cm £70-90

895 A pair of Victorian mahogany bookcases fitted adjustable shelves raised on platform bases 126cm h x 102cm
w x 29cm d £260-320

Some light scratches in places

896 A William IV bleached mahogany open armchair upholstered in green buttoned material, raised on turned
supports £100-150

There is a split to the left hand arm
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897 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 6 short drawers above a pair of cupboards flanked by
cupboards with brass ring drop handles 95cm x 155cm x 61cm £30-50

Pitting marks to the top, 4 holes where a rail would have been fitted and the left hand base of the drawer of the
cupboard is missing

898 A Victorian walnut wedge shaped staionery box with stepped interior enclosed by panelled doors 29cm x 37cm
x 21cm £40-50

There are some signs of shrinkage to the top and pitting in places

900 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, the centre section with concave panel flanked by a pair of
cupboards enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapered supports, spade feet 168cm h x
1015cm w x 35cm d £220-260

901 A Georgian style mahogany pedestal chest of 6 drawers with ring neck drop handles, raised on a platform
base 112cm h x 51cm w x 41cm d £150-200

902 A William IV rectangular mahogany library table with inset leather writing surface, base fitted 2 long drawers
with tore handles, raised on standard end supports 74cm h x 115cm w x 54cm d £60-90

Some veneers are missing in places

903 A set of 6 Hepplewhite style mahogany camel back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats on square
tapered supports with H framed stretchers - 2 carvers, 4 standard £60-90

905 A Victorian oak and walnut kneehole breakfront desk with an inset green leather writing surface fitted 1 long
and 8 short drawers 81cm h x 124cm w x 56cm d (in one section) ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is some veneer damage to the drawers and light scratches in places

906 A set of 4 Georgian mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs with Berlin woolwork drop in seats, raised on
square tapered supports £40-60

907 A Victorian mahogany writing slope with hinged and brass countersunk handles 16cm x 50cm x 26cm £20-30

Interior requires attention

908 A Georgian style mahogany circular kettle stand with bracketed border, raised on a chamfered column and
tripod base with egg and claw feet 54cm x 26cm diam. £30-50

There is a slight hole to the centre, an old repair to the leg and some discolouration in places

909 A French inlaid kingwood commode with pink veined marble top fitted 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole
supports 88cm h x 120cm w x 53cm d £400-500

910 An 17th/18th Century Continental oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid and iron drop handles to
the sides, raised on bun feet 73cm h x 120cm w x 64cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There are splits to the top and signs of old but treated worm

911 A Victorian shaped bleached walnut wine table raised on a turned and fluted column with carved tripod base
72cm h x 51cm w x 43cm d £30-50

There is an old break to the base

912 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised
on a platform base 100cm x 127cm w x 50cm d £100-150

913 A 19th Century Flemish carved oak cabinet with moulded cornice fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled
door carved a figure of a lady and gentleman above 1 long drawer, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a
panelled doors raised on bun feet 73cm h x 79cm w x 44cm d £200-250

914 A Victorian carved mahogany nursing chair upholstered in brown material, raised on cabriole supports £20-30

Frame is loose and signs of old but treated worm

Page 32/41



915 A Continental D shaped inlaid mahogany drinks cabinet, the top crossbanded and inlaid a vase of flowers,
fitted a brushing slide and cupboard enclosed by an inlaid tambour shutter, base fitted a drawer and raised on
cabriole supports 104cm h x 104cm w x 60cm d £80-120

916 A Georgian style mahogany hanging corner cabinet with broken pediment, fitted shelves enclosed by an
astragal glazed panelled door 112cm h x 64cm w x 35cm d £30-50

917 An impressive 19th Century rectangular over mantel mirror contained in a carved oak frame with moulded
cornice and roundel decoration, flanked by columns the capitals carved grotesque heads 173cm h x 133cm w
x 17cm d £350-450

918 A Victorian carved oak bureau bookcase with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by lead glazed
panelled doors, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 208cm
h x 88cm w 44cm w £100-150

The interior is damaged and there is a split to the side

919 A Victorian mahogany drawing room suite comprising a 2 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs with bobbin
turned decoration upholstered in blue sculptured dralon £80-120

920 A Victorian mahogany dish top wine table raised on a turned column and tripod base 71cm h x 59cm diam.
£30-50

Split to the top

921 A Victorian arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame with spiral turned columns
to the side, the base of serpentine outline 88cm h x 77cm w x 28cm d £50-75

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration in places, some water damage to the base

922 Titmarsh and Goodwin, a 17th Century style oak hutch cabinet fitted a cupboard enclosed by arched panelled
doors, raised on turned and block supports 76cm x 107cm x 33cm £100-150

Some water damage to the top

923 A Victorian inlaid and figured walnut work table with hinged lid, interior fitted a writing slope, the base with 1
drawer and deep basket, raised on turned supports 72cm h x 60cm x 40cm d £300-400

The top is warped and brass escutcheons are missing

924 A Victorian mahogany wedge shaped stationery box with stepped interior, the base fitted a secret drawer 30cm
h x 33cm w x 22cm d £40-60

The perpetual calendar from the interior is missing, the escutcheon has possibly been replaced and there are
some light scratches and dents in places

925 An Edwardian ships style wash stand with arched plate mirror, the base fitted a drawer with cupboard and
recess, raised on bracket feet, the reverse labelled Mars Jones-Gribb & Co. 169cm h x 55cm w x 43cm d
£50-75

There is some sun bleaching and water damage in places, a finial is missing

926 A light oak drapers display cabinet, fitted 12 drawers, raised on square metal supports 86cm h x 122cm w x
45cm £100-150

927 A 19th Century French rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a gilt and black painted frame with moulded
cornice and roundell decoration, having turned and fluted columns to the side 127cm h x 97cm w x 12cm d
£80-120

928 A pair of Ipswich style oak bedside chests of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on a
platform base 79cm h x 63cm w x 45cm d £300-400

929 A Victorian satinwood chest of 2  short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on a
platform base 120cm h x 122cm w x 51cm d £80-120

Some pitting and light scratching in places

Page 33/41



930 A Regency rosewood chiffonier with raised back, the base fitted a drawer above a cupboard enclosed by a pair
of grilled panelled doors, raised on bun 123cm h x 92cm w x 39cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There are some ring marks to the top

931 A 19th Century Continental rectangular plate mirror contained in a black and gilt frame with lion mask
decoration 117cm h x 85cm £280-340

932 A Victorian carved and fluted mahogany pedestal with ionic capital 116cm h x 31cm x 30cm £60-90

Some scratching to the top

933 A Victorian cylindrical pot cupboard with white veined marble top, raised on a shaped base 73cm h x 40cm
diam. £50-75

Some veneers are missing to the base

934 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with satinwood stringing, raised on bracket feet
103cm h x 138cm x 56cm £80-120

Slight water damage to the front, some sun bleaching and minor damage to the bracket feet

935 A Victorian rosewood work table of bell form raised on cabriole supports 74cm x 45cm £100-150

There is a slight bruise to the side

936 An 18th Century dark oak mule chest with hinged lid and panelled decoration to the front, the base fitted 2
drawers raised on bracket feet 90cm h x 120cm w x 52cm d £220-280

There is a split to the top, some ink marks and non matching replacement handles to the base

937 An Edwardian Georgian style inlaid mahogany bow front double corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the
upper section  fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 208cm h x
93cm w x 67cm d £70-90

There are numerous cracks and one small section of veneer loss to the cornice. The inner bolt for the top
section is missing. There is some minor damage to the beading on the top door. The distance between shelves
in the top section os approximately 11" (28cm) and the distance for the bottom section is approximately 16.5"
(42cm). The lot does not come with a key.

938 An 18th Century light oak wine table raised on a turned column and tripod base 70cm h x 55cm £40-60

There is a split to the top and some contact marks to the tripod base

939 A Queen Anne style oak and walnut side table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on spiral turned and block supports
67cm h x 74cm w x 58cm d £30-50

940 An American elm carved stick and bar back chair raised on turned supports £20-30

941 A Rococo style carved walnut and white painted console table raised on cabriole supports 82cm h x 144cm w
x 44cm d £120-150

942 A Victorian mahogany brass and inlaid mother of pearl decanter box, the hinged lid revealing a tray fitted 1
decanter and 2 associated decanters and 16  liqueur glasses 24cm h x 32cm w x 24cm d £60-80

The brass stringing is lifting, section of brass moulded is missing to the top left hand edge, section of lock to
the bront is loose, the original decanter has a chip to the neck and stopper, there is water damage to the base
of the interior

943 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table with gateleg action to the centre, raised on square tapered supports
ending in spade feet 73cm h x 110cm w x 173cm l x 294cm when extended £100-150

There are some ink marks, slight scratches and bruises to the top. One of the gatelegs is missing the pin which
holds it in place. The table has none of the connecting clips but is otherwise in good condition and is sturdy.

944 An 18th Century Continental cherry chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers raised on cabriole supports 86cm h x
116cm w x 56cm d £300-400

Signs of old but treated worm
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945 A Victorian wedge shaped mahogany stationery box with stepped interior 24cm x 27cm x 16cm £30-40

Slight shrinkage to the top and bezel missing

946 A 19th Century Eastern European painted pine coffer with hinged lid, geometric panels to the front, iron lock
and handles to the side 58cm h x 165cm w x 56cm d £120-160

There is a split to the top and signs of old but treated worm in places

947 A pair of Continental elm trestle benches 46cm h x 199cm l x 15cm d £60-90

948 A 19th Century Continental rectangular walnut side/writing table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned and
fluted supports with H framed stretcher 73cm x 90cm w x 61cm d £120-150

949 A Victorian style mahogany tub back revolving office chair with bobbin turned decoration, upholstered in brown
buttoned leather £100-150

950 A 19th Century Indian oval carved hardwood occasional table, the central panel decorated elephants and
raised on elephant supports 61cm h x 77cm w x 54cm d £60-80

951 A pair of Regency style mahogany open arm rocking chairs upholstered in light brown buttoned back leather
£150-200

952 A George III oak and crossbanded bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with drawers and pigeon
holes above 4 long drawers with brass plate drop handles, raised on bracket feet 110cm h x 101cm w x 51cm
d £100-150

There are ink marks and some sun bleaching

953 A circular carved Eastern hardwood occasional table raised on a pierced hexagonal base 49cm x 68cm diam.
£50-75

Some sun bleaching and a split to the top

954 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with pierced 3/4 gallery, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed
panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers with undertier, raised on outswept supports 174cm h x 107cm w
x 39cm d £60-90

Sun bleached and locks missing to the doors

955 A Victorian rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in a carved oak Rococo style frame with lion surmount
136cm x 90cm £180-240

956 A Victorian inlaid mahogany 4 tier graduated corner what not raised on turned supports 142cm h x 52cm w x
31cm d £50-75

Some light contact marks and sun bleaching

957 A brass and oak 2 division Canterbury raised on outswept supports 70cm h x 36cm w x 15cm d £80-100

The centre dividing section is missing

958 A circular Georgian mahogany tea table (cut down), raised on turned tripod base 43cm x 71cm £50-75

There is a split to the top, some sun bleaching and an old repair to the base

959 A Victorian walnut and ebonised stationery box incorporating a writing slope, with hinged lid and fall front with
a stepped fitted interior 33cm x 28cm £40-60

Some contact marks to the edges and veneer missing to the side

960 A Japanese marquetry inlaid table cabinet, having a cupboard to the side with 2 short drawers, flanked by 2
short and 1 long drawer, the base fitted a tray, raised on cabriole supports 86cm h x 45cm w x 35cm d
£120-160

Screws are missing to the hinged top which is slightly warped, 2 handles are missing to the interior 2 drawers

961 A William IV rectangular mahogany teapoy of square form raised on a turned column and triform base with
scroll feet, the interior fitted 2 caddies and 2 mixing bowl receptacles 72cm h x 46cm w x 34cm d £120-160

There is a split to the top and the two mixing/sugar bowls are missing
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962 A Georgian style figured walnut bow front chest of 2 short and 3  long drawers with quarter veneered top,
raised on cabriole supports 38cm x 48cm x 38cm £80-100

964 A Georgian style mahogany desk/dressing table fitted a drawer, the centre fitted a cupboard flanked by 4 short
drawers, raised on cabriole supports 72cm h x 81cm w x 41cm d £350-450

Some sun bleaching

965 A 1930's walnut single cane 3 piece bergere suite comprising 2 seat settee and two armchairs, raised on
cabriole supports £80-140

966 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet of serpentine outline, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, the base with under tier 178cm h x 114cm w x 40cm d £80-120

Sun bleached in places and ring marks to the undertier

967 A 19th Century style inlaid mahogany side table fitted 3 drawers, raised on turned supports 75cm h x 119cm w
x 44cm d £50-75

Some contact marks

968 A Chinese rectangular red lacquered and inlaid hardstone coffee table, the top inlaid figures and raised on
cabriole supports 43cm h x 96cm x 45cm £80-120

969 A Victorian rectangular mahogany stool, the seat upholstered in buttoned material, raised on turned supports
with bobbin turned decoration 54cm x 44cm x 36cm £40-60

970 An Ipswich style oak writing table fitted 2 long drawers above 2 short drawers, raised on turned and block
supports with H framed stretcher 78cm h x 11cm w x 46cm d £140-180

971 A Victorian oak stationery box incorporating a writing slope with stepped interior fitted 3 drawers with brass
banding 27cm x 40cm x 21cm £50-75

There is veneer damage to the top and the left hand drop handle is missing

972 A Chinese carved camphor coffer with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 57cm h x 103cm w x 50cm d £80-120

973 A mid 20th Century light oak office filing cabinet fitted shelves and enclosed by a tambour shutter 181cm h x
90cm w x 40cm d £180-240

974 A Georgian mahogany bow front side table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports 80cm h x 83cm w x 48cm
d £70-100

There is a split to the top

975 An oval Chinese black lacquered coffee table decorated storks, raised on cabriole supports 40cm x 133cm x
80cm d £60-80

There are some contact marks

976 A Victorian carved oak monks bench 75cm h x 107cm w x 52cm d £200-300

977 A 19th Century French kidney shaped satinwood writing table, the raised back fitted 4 drawers, the base fitted
1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, having a black inset tooled leather writing surface, gilt metal mounts
throughout, raised on cabriole supports 90cm h x 93cm w x 50cm d £200-300

There is water damage and sun bleaching to the top, the leather writing surface has scuff and ring marks,
some veneers are damaged and 1 of the handles is missing

978 A 1920's French bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a mahogany arch shaped crossbanded frame with gilt
metal mounts 156cm x 99cm £180-240

979 A Georgian mahogany bureau bookcase top with moulded cornice, interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed
by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on later ogee bracket feet 149cm h x 109cm w x 37cm d £60-90

1 panel f
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980 Liberty and Company, a carved oak sideboard fitted 1 long flanked by 2 short drawers above a triple cupboard
with column decoration and Ionic capitals 90cm h x 182cm w x 58cm d, raised on bun feet, labelled Liberty and
Co, Regent Street, London, to the back ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a ring mark to the top and some sun bleaching in places

981 A pair of 17th Century style carved walnut open arm chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on turned
supports with an H framed stretcher £180-240

982 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany ottoman with upholstered hinged lid, raised on turned supports with
brass caps and casters 44cm x 55cm x 42cm £140-180

983 A harlequin set of 8 Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs comprising 2 carvers, 6 standard, with
upholstered drop in seats on square tapered supports, spade feet £140-180

984 A French style inlaid kingwood and gilt metal mounted domed bow front corner  cabinet, the interior fitted
shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door, the base enclosed by an inlaid panelled door, raised on bracket
feet 216cm h x 83cm w x 63cm d £80-120

985 A 19th Century camphor military coffer with iron handles and brass banding 42cm h x 95cm w x 45cm d
£200-300

Some pitting and scratching

986 A 19th Century French ebonised and gilt card table of serpentine outline, the top inlaid mother of pearl and
kingwood with butterflies, having gilt metal mounts throughout with brass label Urquhart & Adamson Cabinet
Makers Liverpool 74cm h x 86cm w x 46cm d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

987 A 19th Century French fruitwood table raised on cabriole supports, fitted a frieze drawer and a pastry slide 
74cm h x 186cm l x 77cm w £200-300

Signs of old but treated worm

988 A rectangular miniature Moorish style hardwood and gilt mounted mule chest/coffer with hinged lid, the base
fitted 3 drawers 26cm x 34cm x 23cm £100-150

There is a split to the top

989 A 19th Century Chinese hardwood and red lacquered sideboard formed from a pair of cupboards with drawer
above a double cupboard 97cm h x 200cm x 48cm £100-150

The lacquering is worn in places

990 A 1930's walnut Queen Anne style cocktail cabinet the interior fitted with an associated silver plated cocktail
shaker, a pair of Webb Brothers cut glass decanters, 5 tumblers, 6 liqueur glasses, 4 sherry glasses, 4 cocktail
glasses, a lemon corer and cocktail sticks, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on
cabriole supports 123cm h x 75cm w x 42cm d £75-100

991 A Victorian mahogany desk with blue inset writing surface fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers raised on a
platform base 76cm h x 106cm w x 56cm d £40-60

There is some scuffing and water damage to the top, 1 handle is missing

992 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair, the seat and back upholstered in pink buttoned material,
raised on turned supports £40-60

Frame is loose

993 An 18th/19th Century Continental pine coffer with hinged lid and carved panel to the front 54cm h x 108cm w x
48cm d £100-150

994 Liberty and Company, a 1920's Continental style oak draw leaf dining table, raised on turned columns with
Corinthian capitals and Y framed stretcher with bun feet, the base labelled Liberty and Co Regent Street,
London, 77cm h x 130cm when closed x 245cm when extended x 107cm w £150-200

There is some light water damage to the top, a slight bruise and  one of the capitals on the columns is missing
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995 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune table raised on square tapered supports 73cm h x 123cm w x 60cm d £40-60

Sun bleached and ring marks to the top

996 A Victorian turned mahogany pole screen with square Berlin woolwork banner, raised on a turned column and
tripod base 166cm h x 57cm £40-60

There is slight damage to the framing of the banner

997 Liberty and Co, a Continental style oak serving table fitted 2 long drawers with turned doric capital columns
with undertier, raised on bun feet 94cm h x 113cm w x 60cm d £100-150

Some water staining to the top

998 A Victorian metal framed tub back chair upholstered in light material raised on cabriole supports £40-60

There is a stain to the seat and 1 foot is damaged

999 A Georgian oak double corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves
enclosed by an astragal glazed panelled door, the base enclosed by a panelled door raised on bracket feet
188cm h x 77cm w x 54cm d £80-120

1000 A Georgian style mahogany twin pillar dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on pillar and tripod supports
ending in brass caps and castors 74cm h x 91cm w x 152cm l x 242cm when extended £100-150

1001 A Continental painted walnut marquetry style pedestal, raised on a square base 75cm h x 23cm x 23cm
£60-80

1002 James Shoolbred, an Arts and Crafts carved walnut chiffonier sideboard, the raised inverted breakfront back
with pierced gallery, the centre section fitted a shelf with pierced gallery above a square bevelled plate mirror
flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by astragal bevelled glazed panelled doors, the base fitted triple
mirrors above 1 long and 2 short drawers above a further cupboard enclosed by carved panelled doors, raised
on turned feet 205cm h x 152cm w x 44cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration and there are some scratches to the top

1003 A Continental carved oak cabinet fitted a drawer above cupboard raised on cabriole supports 100cm h x 66cm
w x 36cm d £180-240

1004 A 19th Century Biedermeier and brass mounted desk with inset brown leather writing surface, and brass
mounts throughout, fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers, raised on bun feet 77cm h x 145cm w x 80cm d ( photo
centre pages ) £150-200

A small section of veneer is missing to the top and there are some dents to the edging of the brass

1005 A set of 8 carved oak Cromwellian style dining chairs, the tops carved lion masks with upholstered tapestry
seats and backs raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher £150-200

1006 A Victorian compositor's pine pedestal chest, the upper section with slope, the base fitted an arrangement of 3
long drawers and 25 short drawers with tore handles 67cm h x 34cm w x 28cm d £180-240

1007 An inlaid rosewood vitreen of serpentine outline with veined marble top,  fitted shelves enclosed by panelled
doors 164cm h x 77cm w x 48cm d £600-800

1008 A Victorian inlaid rosewood cylinder bureau, the interior fitted pigeon holes and drawers the base fitted 2 long
drawers, raised on square tapered supports 95cm h x 75cm w x 50cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

1009 A pair of Continental carved and bleached hardwood open arm chairs, the backs carved mythical birds with
serpent carved stretchers £120-160

1010 A pair of dark stained Continental hardwood open arm chairs, the backs carved mythical birds and with serpent
carved stretchers £120-160

1011 A 19th Century Chinese circular ebonised urn stand raised on Dog of Fo supports 33cm h x 36cm £100-150

Some pitting in places
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1012 A Victorian mahogany rectangular 3 tier buffet raised on bun supports 109cm h x 122cm w x 53cm d £250-300

There are holes to the back where formally a back would have been, there are some contact marks

1013 A Georgian oak estate style bureau, the fall front revealing a stepped interior fitted drawers above 1 shallow
and 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 119cm h x 120cm w x 55cm d £100-150

The handles and escutcheons have been replaced and the knobs to the loafers are missing

1014 A pair of 17th Century style oak tea tables, fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned and block supports with bun
feet, 71cm h x 80cm w x 35cm d £400-600

1015 A set of 8 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and Berlin woolwork over stuffed
seats, raised on sabre supports - 2 carvers and 6 standard ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

One chair has an old repair to the back and 1 is slightly sun bleached

1016 A 19th Century circular Chinese hardwood jardiniere stand with black and white veined marble top, raised on
cabriole supports with circular stretcher 45cm h x 36cm diam. £150-200

There is a crack to the top

1017 A Victorian figured walnut and cross banded dressing table with quarter veneered top, fitted 1 long flanked by
2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports with undertier 75cm h x 128cm w x 65cm d £250-300

The veneer is bubbling is places and there are some water marks

1018 A set of 6 Victorian mahogany spoon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and over stuffed seats, raised on
turned supports £100-150

1019 A Georgian octagonal inlaid and crossbanded mahogany snap top wine table raised on a pillar and tripod base
71cm h x 42cm w x 42cm £50-75

The top is warped and split, signs of old but treated worm to the block

1020 A Chinese pierced and carved light hardwood altar table with pierced apron 96cm x 172cm x 48cm £300-400

There is a split to the top and ring marks and some damage to the pierced apron in places

1021 A circular Chinese carved hardwood jardiniere stand raised on cabriole supports with shaped stretcher 32cm h
x 31cm diam. £200-300

1022 A William IV mahogany drop flap pedestal work table fitted 2 drawers, raised on a turned column with platform
base and splayed supports 70cm h x 49cm x 49cm £250-350

There is some water damage and bleaching to the top and a small section of beading is missing

1023 A Chinese carved camphor coffer with hinged lid 54cm x 98cm w x 49cm d £60-80

Some slight shrinkage to the top and light scratches in places

1024 A Victorian mahogany pole screen with oval Berlin woolwork banner decorated a pekinese, raised on a turned
column and tripod supports ending in egg and claw feet 152cm x 50cm, £50-75

1025 A circular Chinese pierced hardwood jardiniere stand with pink veined marble top, raised on carved supports
with shaped stretcher 63cm x 34cm £200-300

1026 A Victorian walnut and crossbanded 4 tier what-not with pierced brass gallery, raised on turned supports
118cm h x 43cm w x 38cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

A small section of crossbanded is missing from the back

1027 A 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany card table with gadrooned border raised on carved ball and claw
club feet 72cm x 90cm x 45cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

Some water damage to the top

1028 A circular carved pierced and inlaid Chinese hardwood jardiniere stand with pink veined marble top, raised on
cabriole supports with box stretcher 44cm x 44cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

Some damage to the edge
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1029 A Victorian square rectangular mahogany 2 tier what-not, the base fitted a drawer, raised on brass caps and
casters 73cm h x 50cm w x 40cm d £40-60

1030 A Victorian carved oak aesthetic movement heart shaped occasional table decorated a stork 56cm x 39cm x
43cm £50-75

1031 A Victorian cedar cigar cabinet with moulded cornice, enclosed by panelled doors, 80cm x 59cm x 16cm
£60-80

1032 A Chinese hardwood and glass 4 fold screen 153cm h x 37cm when closed x 145cm when open £70-90

1033 A Victorian table top cabinet with fall front and hinged rising lid, the interior fitted pigeon holes 26cm x 89cm x
23cm £50-75

1034 A Victorian mahogany square footstool with Berlin woolwork seat raised on cabriole supports with bobbin
turned X framed stretcher 46cm x 52cm x 49cm £60-80

1035 A William IV carved mahogany wall mounting display cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors
84cm h x 79cm w x 26cm d £50-75

1036 A 19th Century circular snap top dining table raised on gun barrel and tripod base with brass caps and casters
74cm h x  147 cm diam. £100-150

There is a split to the top, some chips to the edge and some discolouration to the polish due to sun bleaching

1037 A Victorian light oak cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors 59cm x 21cm £60-80

1038 A French 19th Century dresser, the sliding top fitted a rising and fall plate rack, the base fitted 1 long drawer
above a pair of cupboards enclosed by panelled doors and with brushing slides to the sides  93cm h x 130cm
w x 55cm d £120-160

There is a split to the top and sun bleaching

1039 A Victorian shaped mahogany library table with inset tooled leather writing surface fitted 2 short drawers,
raised on spiral turned supports with pierced shaped stretcher 72cm x 137cm x 68cm £150-200

There is some light bruising to the top in places

1040 A Georgian rectangular mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with diamond shaped escutcheon and hinged
lid 13cm x 23cm x 13cm £24-34

1041 A pair of Edwardian drop arm sofas upholstered in blue material raised on bun supports 76cm h x 169cm w x
80cm d £80-120

One has a loose frame

1042 An Edwardian mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by astragal
glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door with drawer beneath and
undertier, raised on outswept supports 180cm h x 51cm w x 38cm d £40-60

There is damage to the astragal glazing and 1 of the astragal bars

1043 A Victorian carved oak monks bench raised on bun supports 80cm h x 107cm w x 54cm d £100-150

1044 A Victorian footstool of serpentine outline with Berlin woolwork seat, raised on turned bun feet 20cm h x 67cm
w x 54cm d £30-50

Possible patching to the sides

1045 A mahogany kneehole pedestal partners desk with brown inset leather writing surface, the frieze fitted 2 long
and 2 short drawers, the pedestals fitted 2 cupboards and 6 drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 76cm
h x 183cm w x 124cm d £950-1150

1046 A pair of 19th Century Continental cherry trestle benches 47cm x 200cm l x 15cm w £170-200

1047 A pair of Victorian circular carved mahogany footstools with bead work covers 11cm h x 26cm diam. £30-50

1 with signs of old but treated worm

1048 A 19th Century arch shaped mirror contained in a tortoiseshell and gilt effect frame 96cm x 79cm £200-300
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1049 A French kingwood pedestal chest of 7 drawers with pink veined marble top and gilt metal mounts, raised on
bracket feet  131cm h x 59cm w x 41cm d £260-360

1050 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in green striped material, raised on cabriole supports £70-90
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